
 

ECHL PREMIER 'AA' HOCKEY LEAGUE

Idaho Steelheads AT Allen Americans
Credit Union of Texas Event Center

Saturday, March 14, 2026 
ECHL GAME #886:

 Allen Americans
Team Game: 58
Home Game: 29

(32-20-5-0 = 69)
(18-8-2-0, Home)
(14-12-3-0, Road)

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL SO GAA SV%

31 Jackson Parsons 6-2 200 17 8 7 1 0 1 2.30 0.928
32 Brett Mirwald 6-1 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
33 Marco Costantini 6-2 185 29 17 7 4 0 2 2.69 0.921
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
2 Quinn Warmuth D 6-4 219 50 6 9 15 8 -1
3 Avery Smith RW 6-4 230 6 1 0 1 7 0

6 Braidan Simmons-
Fischer D 6-7 225 39 1 9 10 92 2

7 Colton Hargrove C 6-2 205 55 18 27 45 45 13
8 Ty Prefontaine D 6-3 215 31 7 9 16 18 15
9 Danny Katic LW 6-4 222 47 26 19 45 87 8
14 Kevin Gursoy RW 5-11 185 39 1 13 14 28 -7
18 Harrison Blaisdell LW 5-11 181 57 20 21 41 26 6
19 Chase Maxwell LW 6-1 179 39 2 3 5 2 2
21 Jackson Decker D 5-11 175 42 1 5 6 20 -4
22 Anthony Costantini D 6-1 185 48 1 6 7 10 -7
25 Trevor LeDonne D 6-1 205 24 2 3 5 16 0
26 Spencer Asuchak C 6-6 230 43 11 16 27 34 -7
28 Troy Murray D 6-2 207 21 1 0 1 32 -3
29 Brayden Watts RW 6-0 182 56 19 38 57 8 -2
43 Matt Register D 6-2 225 4 2 1 3 2 -1
67 Hank Crone LW 5-9 170 55 12 35 47 24 -10
77 Lukas Sillinger LW 5-11 170 13 0 5 5 2 -3
86 Andre Anania D 6'1 190 53 5 25 30 52 11
91 Michael Gildon C 6-2 196 57 15 19 34 36 10
92 Colby McAuley LW 6-0 185 47 18 14 32 49 1

Team Staff
  
Jonny Mydra President
Steve Martinson Head Coach/General Manager

 Idaho Steelheads
Team Game: 59
Away Game: 32

(35-18-4-1 = 75)
(18-8-1-0, Home)
(17-10-3-1, Road)

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL SO GAA SV%

30 Beni Halasz 5-11 181 2 0 1 0 0 0 5.83 0.791
33 Jake Barczewski 6-1 180 20 12 6 1 0 1 2.61 0.916
35 Arno Tiefensee 6-4 212 10 6 1 2 1 0 2.45 0.922
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
2 Jason Horvath D 6-1 198 26 0 5 5 88 -1
3 Nick Canade F 5-9 165 48 8 12 20 52 0
5 Tommy Bergsland D 6-3 185 9 2 5 7 0 8
6 Jeff Baum D 5-11 185 41 0 14 14 4 -3
7 Mitch Wahl F 6-0 205 31 11 9 20 69 1
8 Kaleb Pearson F 5-11 184 47 21 15 36 89 -7
10 Samuel Jardine D 6-1 205 54 1 15 16 69 21
13 Francesco Arcuri F 6-1 200 52 20 17 37 50 1
14 Connor Punnett D 6-2 205 32 1 10 11 82 17
15 Jack Adams F 6-6 209 48 11 25 36 34 -17
17 Ty Pelton-Byce F 6-2 195 45 10 21 31 42 1
20 Nick Portz F 5-11 180 43 8 9 17 16 1
21 Mason Nevers F 5-11 180 38 6 11 17 4 2
25 Liam Malmquist F 5-10 170 58 19 18 37 2 -10
26 Jade Miller F 5-10 190 58 15 13 28 54 11
27 Angus MacDonell F 5-10 185 43 8 14 22 22 10
29 Jordan Steinmetz F 5-8 173 48 4 7 11 25 3
32 Robbie Holmes F 6-2 202 46 9 11 20 62 -2
44 Jake Boltmann D 6-1 200 52 1 15 16 36 6
55 Chris Dodero F 5-9 179 44 5 20 25 41 9
77 Aidan Hreschuk D 5-11 178 47 1 16 17 16 4
81 Charlie Dodero D 6-2 209 46 5 22 27 63 5
89 Grant Silianoff F 5-11 180 32 5 3 8 6 7

Team Staff
  
Eric Trapp President
Everett Sheen Head Coach/Director of Hockey Operations
Keenan Kelly Associate Coach

TEAM STATISTICAL COMPARISON
TEAM Avg. Goals For: Avg. Goals Against: Avg. Shots For: Avg. Shots Against: Power Play Pct: Penalty Killing Pct:
Allen 3.5 3.0 33.7 35.0 20.1% 84.7%
Idaho 3.5 3.2 34.3 32.4 17.5% 79.0%

Referee: James Kraft (#50) Linesman: Michael Miggans (#47)
Referee 2: Dominic Cadieux (#3) Linesman: Daniel Barnes (#76)

Next Home Game: Apr 2, 2026 10:30 am vs Greensboro Gargoyles



Standings
Eastern
North
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Wheeling Nailers 57 15 35 16 3 3 76 0.667 178 139 731 29 33 2-3 20-6-2-2 15-10-1-1 5-3-1-1 1-0-0-0
2  Maine Mariners 55 17 32 16 5 2 71 0.645 170 138 727 24 29 3-2 14-7-2-2 18-9-3-0 9-1-0-0 0-1-0-0
3  Adirondack Thunder 55 17 31 16 7 1 70 0.636 160 149 898 22 28 3-1 17-8-2-1 14-8-5-0 4-3-3-0 0-3-3-0
4  Reading Royals 55 17 29 19 6 1 65 0.591 159 159 686 22 26 3-1 17-7-2-0 12-12-4-1 5-2-2-1 1-0-0-0
5  Trois-Rivières Lions 55 17 27 24 1 3 58 0.527 154 161 752 21 25 2-3 17-10-0-1 10-14-1-2 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0
6  Worcester Railers 55 17 25 23 5 2 57 0.518 145 165 673 17 24 1-2 13-14-1-1 12-9-4-1 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
7  Norfolk Admirals 56 16 24 29 3 0 51 0.455 169 194 717 19 24 0-0 14-15-2-0 10-14-1-0 6-3-1-0 5-0-1-0
8  Greensboro Gargoyles 56 16 16 34 5 1 38 0.339 148 202 600 13 14 2-1 8-16-3-1 8-18-2-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
South
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Florida Everblades 58 14 38 12 6 2 84 0.724 188 118 696 33 38 0-2 18-5-3-2 20-7-3-0 9-1-0-0 1-0-0-0
2  South Carolina Stingrays 57 15 38 18 1 0 77 0.675 177 151 923 31 38 0-0 22-8-0-0 16-10-1-0 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0
3  Atlanta Gladiators 56 16 36 17 2 1 75 0.670 166 138 551 28 35 1-1 19-6-0-1 17-11-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
4  Savannah Ghost Pirates 57 15 28 25 3 1 60 0.526 172 160 599 25 28 0-1 13-13-3-1 15-12-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-3-0-0
5  Orlando Solar Bears 58 14 23 30 4 1 51 0.440 148 178 757 21 23 0-1 10-17-2-0 13-13-2-1 3-7-0-0 2-0-0-0
6  Greenville Swamp Rabbits 55 17 22 26 6 1 51 0.464 145 169 616 15 21 1-1 11-13-2-0 11-13-4-1 3-6-1-0 0-3-1-0
7  Jacksonville Icemen 56 16 21 27 7 1 50 0.446 142 186 475 15 19 2-1 10-13-3-0 11-14-4-1 2-4-3-1 1-0-0-0
Western
Central
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Toledo Walleye 56 16 34 14 4 4 76 0.679 193 144 492 32 34 0-4 17-7-2-1 17-7-2-3 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-0
2  Fort Wayne Komets 56 16 33 15 8 0 74 0.661 196 147 633 26 32 1-0 12-11-2-0 21-4-6-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0
3  Indy Fuel 56 16 27 20 8 1 63 0.563 142 148 648 20 23 4-1 13-12-4-1 14-8-4-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0
4  Bloomington Bison 56 16 27 25 2 2 58 0.518 164 173 737 21 24 3-2 13-13-1-1 14-12-1-1 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
5  Kalamazoo Wings 56 16 26 24 3 3 58 0.518 179 204 671 17 25 1-3 12-12-2-3 14-12-1-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
6  Cincinnati Cyclones 56 16 27 26 3 0 57 0.509 169 202 679 15 26 1-0 12-15-2-0 15-11-1-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
7  Iowa Heartlanders 56 16 19 31 4 2 44 0.393 147 192 638 15 17 2-2 10-15-2-1 9-16-2-1 5-3-2-0 0-2-1-0
Mountain
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1 x Kansas City Mavericks 58 14 45 10 2 1 93 0.802 203 131 697 39 45 0-1 25-7-1-0 20-3-1-1 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0
2  Idaho Steelheads 58 14 35 18 4 1 75 0.647 203 183 946 24 31 4-1 18-8-1-0 17-10-3-1 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-1
3  Allen Americans 57 15 32 20 5 0 69 0.605 197 170 767 26 29 3-0 18-8-2-0 14-12-3-0 7-2-1-0 3-0-0-0
4  Tahoe Knight Monsters 58 14 29 24 2 3 63 0.543 210 206 859 27 28 1-3 17-10-0-2 12-14-2-1 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0
5  Wichita Thunder 57 15 24 23 6 4 58 0.509 164 176 570 21 23 1-4 14-8-2-4 10-15-4-0 3-4-3-0 1-0-1-0
6  Utah Grizzlies 58 14 22 28 7 1 52 0.448 191 208 584 20 22 0-1 6-15-4-0 16-13-3-1 4-3-2-1 2-0-0-1
7  Rapid City Rush 57 15 23 29 4 1 51 0.447 178 199 659 17 21 2-1 13-14-2-1 10-15-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0
8  Tulsa Oilers 56 16 18 33 5 0 41 0.366 142 209 794 17 18 0-0 12-14-4-0 6-19-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Friday, March 13 2026
Idaho 1 at Allen 2 (Final SO)
Kalamazoo 6 at Bloomington 2 (Final)
Iowa 3 at Cincinnati 4 (Final OT1)
Trois-Rivières 6 at Greensboro 3 (Final)
Fort Wayne 1 at Indy 2 (Final)
Greenville 1 at Jacksonville 2 (Final OT1)
Norfolk 4 at Maine 1 (Final)
Wichita 3 at Rapid City 2 (Final)
Orlando 5 at Savannah 0 (Final)
Toledo 1 at South Carolina 5 (Final)
Kansas City 6 at Tahoe 5 (Final)
Adirondack 0 at Wheeling 4 (Final)

Saturday, March 14 2026
Iowa at Cincinnati 4:05 PM EDT
Norfolk at Maine 6:00 PM EDT
Toledo at South Carolina 6:05 PM EDT
Trois-Rivières at Greensboro 7:00 PM EDT
Florida at Jacksonville 7:00 PM EDT
Indy at Kalamazoo 7:00 PM EDT
Greenville at Orlando 7:00 PM EDT
Worcester at Reading 7:00 PM EDT
Adirondack at Wheeling 7:10 PM EDT
Fort Wayne at Bloomington 7:00 PM CDT
Idaho at Allen 7:10 PM CDT
Wichita at Rapid City 7:05 PM MDT
Tulsa at Utah 7:10 PM MDT
Kansas City at Tahoe 7:00 PM PDT

  

Sunday, March 15 2026
Trois-Rivières at Greensboro 3:00 PM EDT
Florida at Jacksonville 3:00 PM EDT
Greenville at Orlando 3:00 PM EDT
Worcester at Reading 3:00 PM EDT
South Carolina at Atlanta 3:10 PM EDT
Indy at Fort Wayne 5:05 PM EDT
Tulsa at Utah 3:10 PM MDT



Conference Standings
Eastern
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1  Florida Everblades 58 14 38 12 6 2 84 0.724 188 118 0-2 33 38 18-5-3-2 20-7-3-0 9-1-0-0 1-0-0-0
2  South Carolina Stingrays 57 15 38 18 1 0 77 0.675 177 151 0-0 31 38 22-8-0-0 16-10-1-0 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0
3  Wheeling Nailers 57 15 35 16 3 3 76 0.667 178 139 2-3 29 33 20-6-2-2 15-10-1-1 5-3-1-1 1-0-0-0
4  Atlanta Gladiators 56 16 36 17 2 1 75 0.670 166 138 1-1 28 35 19-6-0-1 17-11-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
5  Maine Mariners 55 17 32 16 5 2 71 0.645 170 138 3-2 24 29 14-7-2-2 18-9-3-0 9-1-0-0 0-1-0-0
6  Adirondack Thunder 55 17 31 16 7 1 70 0.636 160 149 3-1 22 28 17-8-2-1 14-8-5-0 4-3-3-0 0-3-3-0
7  Reading Royals 55 17 29 19 6 1 65 0.591 159 159 3-1 22 26 17-7-2-0 12-12-4-1 5-2-2-1 1-0-0-0
8  Savannah Ghost Pirates 57 15 28 25 3 1 60 0.526 172 160 0-1 25 28 13-13-3-1 15-12-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-3-0-0
9  Trois-Rivières Lions 55 17 27 24 1 3 58 0.527 154 161 2-3 21 25 17-10-0-1 10-14-1-2 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0
10  Worcester Railers 55 17 25 23 5 2 57 0.518 145 165 1-2 17 24 13-14-1-1 12-9-4-1 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
11  Orlando Solar Bears 58 14 23 30 4 1 51 0.440 148 178 0-1 21 23 10-17-2-0 13-13-2-1 3-7-0-0 2-0-0-0
12  Norfolk Admirals 56 16 24 29 3 0 51 0.455 169 194 0-0 19 24 14-15-2-0 10-14-1-0 6-3-1-0 5-0-1-0
13  Greenville Swamp Rabbits 55 17 22 26 6 1 51 0.464 145 169 1-1 15 21 11-13-2-0 11-13-4-1 3-6-1-0 0-3-1-0
14  Jacksonville Icemen 56 16 21 27 7 1 50 0.446 142 186 2-1 15 19 10-13-3-0 11-14-4-1 2-4-3-1 1-0-0-0
15  Greensboro Gargoyles 56 16 16 34 5 1 38 0.339 148 202 2-1 13 14 8-16-3-1 8-18-2-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
Western
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 x Kansas City Mavericks 58 14 45 10 2 1 93 0.802 203 131 0-1 39 45 25-7-1-0 20-3-1-1 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0
2  Toledo Walleye 56 16 34 14 4 4 76 0.679 193 144 0-4 32 34 17-7-2-1 17-7-2-3 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-0
3  Idaho Steelheads 58 14 35 18 4 1 75 0.647 203 183 4-1 24 31 18-8-1-0 17-10-3-1 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-1
4  Fort Wayne Komets 56 16 33 15 8 0 74 0.661 196 147 1-0 26 32 12-11-2-0 21-4-6-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0
5  Allen Americans 57 15 32 20 5 0 69 0.605 197 170 3-0 26 29 18-8-2-0 14-12-3-0 7-2-1-0 3-0-0-0
6  Tahoe Knight Monsters 58 14 29 24 2 3 63 0.543 210 206 1-3 27 28 17-10-0-2 12-14-2-1 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0
7  Indy Fuel 56 16 27 20 8 1 63 0.563 142 148 4-1 20 23 13-12-4-1 14-8-4-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0
8  Bloomington Bison 56 16 27 25 2 2 58 0.518 164 173 3-2 21 24 13-13-1-1 14-12-1-1 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
9  Wichita Thunder 57 15 24 23 6 4 58 0.509 164 176 1-4 21 23 14-8-2-4 10-15-4-0 3-4-3-0 1-0-1-0
10  Kalamazoo Wings 56 16 26 24 3 3 58 0.518 179 204 1-3 17 25 12-12-2-3 14-12-1-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
11  Cincinnati Cyclones 56 16 27 26 3 0 57 0.509 169 202 1-0 15 26 12-15-2-0 15-11-1-0 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
12  Utah Grizzlies 58 14 22 28 7 1 52 0.448 191 208 0-1 20 22 6-15-4-0 16-13-3-1 4-3-2-1 2-0-0-1
13  Rapid City Rush 57 15 23 29 4 1 51 0.447 178 199 2-1 17 21 13-14-2-1 10-15-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0
14  Iowa Heartlanders 56 16 19 31 4 2 44 0.393 147 192 2-2 15 17 10-15-2-1 9-16-2-1 5-3-2-0 0-2-1-0
15  Tulsa Oilers 56 16 18 33 5 0 41 0.366 142 209 0-0 17 18 12-14-4-0 6-19-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0
* Division Leader
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion



Attendance Report
Team Last Game Total Games Average

Jacksonville 7878 243654 26 9371
Toledo 7764 217198 27 8044

Fort Wayne 6154 198003 25 7920
Savannah 7485 224550 30 7485

Tulsa 6281 210495 30 7017
Orlando 5112 197618 29 6814

Cincinnati 5770 189641 29 6539
Florida 6938 179066 28 6395

Greensboro 4633 157471 28 5624
South Carolina 4282 157242 30 5241

Greenville 5480 136106 26 5235
Idaho 5267 140446 27 5202
Indy 5642 152946 30 5098

Norfolk 8165 151547 31 4889
Allen 3860 132316 28 4726

Atlanta 2519 120881 26 4649
Maine 4300 115401 25 4616
Utah 2860 110977 25 4439

Kansas City 5482 144763 33 4387
Adirondack 5460 122222 28 4365

Wichita 2627 120840 28 4316
Worcester 1670 113112 29 3900

Tahoe 3687 104178 29 3592
Rapid City 2658 95002 30 3167
Kalamazoo 2716 90725 29 3128

Bloomington 2742 86525 28 3090
Reading 6828 79441 26 3055
Wheeling 2308 73738 30 2458

Trois-Rivières 2010 60322 28 2154
Iowa 832 42457 28 1516

League 139410 4168883 846 4928



Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 13 60 73
2  Brandon Hawkins TOL 54 25 35 60
3 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 19 39 58
4  Simon Pinard SC 55 22 35 57
5  Brayden Watts ALN 56 19 38 57
6  Ryan Wagner RC 57 20 34 54
7  Brannon McManus ADK 55 22 31 53
8  Peter Bates WIC 57 16 37 53
9  Devon Paliani TAH 58 26 26 52
10  Brendan Hoffmann IDH 44 32 19 51
11  Reed Lebster UTA 58 30 21 51
12 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 25 26 51
13  Casey Bailey TAH 51 24 27 51
14  Blake Bennett RC 56 22 29 51
15  Reece Newkirk ORL 52 19 32 51
16  Austin Magera FW 55 25 25 50
17  Alex Young ATL 56 23 27 50
18  Anthony Romano FLA 54 20 30 50
19  Several Players Tied     48

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Brendan Hoffmann IDH 44 32
2  Reed Lebster UTA 58 30
3  Devon Paliani TAH 58 26
4  Danny Katic ALN 47 26
5  Several Players Tied   25

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 60
2  Chad Nychuk ATL 55 40
3  Riley McCourt TOL 56 39
4 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 39
5  Brayden Watts ALN 56 38

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Jacob Graves ADK 50 168
2  Sean Allen FLA 47 143
3  Daniel Amesbury ADK 20 136
4  Mikael Robidoux REA 45 135
5  Cole Fraser GVL 42 127

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Jacob Graves ADK 50 39
2  Marcus Crawford KC 58 33
3  Connor Doherty FLA 48 32
4  Mikael Robidoux REA 45 30
5  Several Players Tied   29

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Daniel Amesbury ADK 20 10
2  Cole Fraser GVL 42 9
3  Cade McNelly TUL 37 9
4  Oliver Cooper FLA 55 8
5 * Tanner Edwards ADK 35 8

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  David Cotton KC 56 12
2  Tyler Gratton UTA 52 10
3 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 9
4  Casey Bailey TAH 51 9
5  Colin Bilek KAL 56 9

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Nicholas Zabaneh SAV 54 5
2 * John Jaworski CIN 39 4
3  Several Players Tied   3

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 236
2 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 232
3  Brandon Hawkins TOL 54 206
4  Michal Stinil WIC 51 199
5  Blake Bennett RC 56 198

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1  Danny Katic ALN 47 26 105 24.8
2  Josh Bloom KAL 19 15 61 24.6
3 * Sam Stange FLA 14 9 38 23.7
4  Robert Mastrosimone SAV 13 9 38 23.7
5 * John Jaworski CIN 39 12 55 21.8

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 10
2  Brendan Hoffmann IDH 44 8
3  Several Players Tied   7

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 49
2  Jordan Sambrook FLA 58 43
3  Tanner Dickinson TOL 56 29
4  Zach Uens KC 32 28
5  Dru Krebs FW 51 28

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Michael Gildon ALN 3 3
2  Brannon McManus ADK 3 4
3  Kyle Crnkovic WIC 3 5
4  Several Players Tied  2  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Several Players Tied    100.0



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank  Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1  Cam Johnson FLA 38 2294 23 8 5 2 3 71 1.86 0 2 3 7 0.571 899 828 0.921
2  Taylor Gauthier WHL 25 1512 13 7 2 3 2 50 1.98 1 3 6 25 0.760 700 650 0.929
3  Jack LaFontaine KC 24 1392 19 2 2 0 3 47 2.03 0 0 0 0 0.000 641 594 0.927
4  Brad Arvanitis MNE 30 1783 18 9 2 1 3 64 2.15 1 1 3 7 0.571 877 813 0.927
5  Will Cranley FLA 18 1080 14 3 1 0 2 39 2.17 0 0 0 0 0.000 460 421 0.915
6 * T.J. Semptimphelter ATL 27 1627 17 8 1 1 1 60 2.21 1 1 2 7 0.714 754 694 0.920
7  Seth Eisele SC 27 1432 17 6 1 0 3 53 2.22 0 0 0 0 0.000 707 654 0.925
8  Hunter Jones TR 23 1274 15 6 0 0 3 48 2.26 0 0 0 0 0.000 569 521 0.916
9 * Logan Terness KC 22 1316 19 3 0 0 2 50 2.28 0 0 0 0 0.000 569 519 0.912
10 * Samuel Jonsson FW 25 1459 15 7 2 0 4 57 2.34 1 0 0 3 1.000 632 575 0.910
11  Ethan Haider ATL 30 1756 19 9 1 0 1 70 2.39 0 0 0 0 0.000 932 862 0.925
12  Vinnie Purpura SAV 28 1622 17 11 0 0 1 65 2.41 1 0 0 4 1.000 802 737 0.919
13  Jeremy Brodeur ADK 30 1841 19 7 4 0 1 74 2.41 3 0 1 9 0.889 905 831 0.918
14  Dryden McKay BLM 33 1938 17 15 1 0 3 78 2.41 0 0 0 0 0.000 982 904 0.921
15  Luke Cavallin MNE 24 1450 12 7 3 1 2 59 2.44 2 1 3 15 0.800 696 637 0.915

Wins
Rank  Player Team W
1  Cam Johnson FLA 23
2  Isaac Poulter NOR 20

3  Several Goaltenders
Tied  19

Saves
Rank  Player Team SVS
1  Connor Murphy RC 1218
2  Vyacheslav Buteyets TUL 967
3  Jordan Papirny TAH 942
4  Dryden McKay BLM 904
5  Ethan Haider ATL 862

Losses
Rank  Player Team L
1 * Ruslan Khazheyev GSO 18
2  Connor Murphy RC 17
3  Vyacheslav Buteyets TUL 16
4  Jon Gillies ORL 16

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied  15

Save Percentage
Rank  Player Team GA SVS SV%
1 * Matt Davis WIC 56 736 0.929
2  Taylor Gauthier WHL 50 650 0.929
3  Brad Arvanitis MNE 64 813 0.927
4  Jack LaFontaine KC 47 594 0.927
5  Seth Eisele SC 53 654 0.925

Mins
Rank  Player Team Mins
1  Cam Johnson FLA 2294
2  Connor Murphy RC 2097
3  Dryden McKay BLM 1938
4  Mitchell Weeks IND 1918
5  Vyacheslav Buteyets TUL 1876

Shootout Wins
Rank  Player Team SOW
1  Jeremy Brodeur ADK 3
2  Mitchell Weeks IND 3
3  Ben Kraws IDH 3
4  Hugo Ollas BLM 3

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied  2

Shutouts
Rank  Player Team SO
1 * Maxim Pavlenko WHL 4
2 * Samuel Jonsson FW 4

3  Several Goaltenders
Tied  3

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team Saves Att SO%
1  Hugo Ollas BLM 9 9 1.000
2  Vinnie Purpura SAV 4 4 1.000
3 * Jake Smith WHL 5 5 1.000
4  Ken Appleby CIN 18 20 0.900

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied    0.889

* indicates rookie



Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 19 39 58
2 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 25 26 51
3 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 21 27 48
4 * Robert Cronin MNE 55 14 29 43
5 * Noah Beck WIC 44 9 32 41
6 * Brent Johnson WHL 57 9 32 41
7 * Tanner Kelly TOL 53 22 17 39
8 * Isak Walther ATL 48 20 19 39
9 * Kristóf Papp NOR 50 18 21 39
10 * Aiden Hansen-Bukata UTA 54 3 35 38
11 * Trent Swick TAH 53 20 17 37
12 * Liam Malmquist IDH 58 19 18 37
13 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 47 21 15 36
14 * Evan Friesen UTA 58 20 16 36
15 * Sam Stevens CIN 36 11 25 36
16 * Gunnarwolfe Fontaine CIN 56 18 17 35
17 * Ben Meehan REA 55 8 27 35
18 * Stanley Cooley SC 55 14 18 32
19 * Ryan O'Hara GVL 55 10 22 32
20 * Davis Pennington KAL 54 3 29 32

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 25
2 * Tanner Kelly TOL 53 22
3 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 21
4 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 47 21
5  Several Players Tied   20

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 39
2 * Aiden Hansen-Bukata UTA 54 35
3 * Noah Beck WIC 44 32
4 * Brent Johnson WHL 57 32
5  Several Players Tied   29

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Nick Rhéaume CIN 51 117

2 * Braidan Simmons-
Fischer ALN 39 92

3 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 47 89
4 * Cole Tymkin WHL 38 82
5 * Samuel Mayer TAH 49 79

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 * Trent Swick TAH 53 29
2 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 47 27
3 * Samuel Mayer TAH 49 27
4 * Nick Rhéaume CIN 51 26
5 * Andrew Noel UTA 40 24

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 * Tanner Edwards ADK 35 8
2 * Nick Rhéaume CIN 51 7
3 * Landon Fuller TR 40 7
4  Several Players Tied   6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 9
2 * Tanner Kelly TOL 53 8
3 * Riku Ishida BLM 43 7
4 * Noah Beck WIC 44 7
5 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 7

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1 * John Jaworski CIN 39 4
2 * Will Hillman JAX 53 3
3  Several Players Tied   2

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1 * Danny Dzhaniyev UTA 58 236
2 * Ryan Kirwan CIN 48 232
3 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 47 175
4 * Liam Malmquist IDH 58 172
5 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 163

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Sam Stange FLA 14 9 38 23.7
2 * John Jaworski CIN 39 12 55 21.8
3 * Carter Wilkie RC 14 7 35 20.0
4 * Johnny Waldron TOL 15 6 31 19.4
5 * Ludwig Persson SC 34 7 37 18.9

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1 * Jackson Jutting KC 55 10
2 * Isak Walther ATL 48 7
3  Several Players Tied   4

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1 * Kyle Penney FLA 57 21
2 * David Breazeale WHL 42 17
3 * Dylan Moulton TOL 43 16
4 * Robert Cronin MNE 55 16
5  Several Players Tied   15

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1 * Zakary Karpa BLM 2 2
2 * Zach Urdahl WHL 2 2
3 * Eric Martin IND 2 3
4 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 2 3
5  Several Players Tied  1  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1 * Zakary Karpa BLM 2 2 100.0
2 * Zach Urdahl WHL 2 2 100.0
3 * Eric Martin IND 2 3 66.7
4 * Kaleb Pearson IDH 2 3 66.7
5  Several Players Tied    50.0



Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 13 60 73
2  Chad Nychuk ATL 55 7 40 47
3  Riley McCourt TOL 56 6 39 45
4  Nikita Sedov BLM 52 9 35 44
5  Jalen Smereck FW 52 8 34 42
6 * Noah Beck WIC 44 9 32 41
7 * Brent Johnson WHL 57 9 32 41
8  Sam Sedley ALN 56 6 35 41
9  Matt Petgrave IND 56 10 30 40
10 * Aiden Hansen-Bukata UTA 54 3 35 38
11  Jordan Sambrook FLA 58 6 30 36
12  Charles Martin TR 55 12 23 35
13 * Ben Meehan REA 55 8 27 35
14  Josh Atkinson GVL 53 6 28 34
15  Dennis Cesana SAV 57 6 26 32
16 * Davis Pennington KAL 54 3 29 32
17  Jeremy Hanzel ADK 55 3 28 31
18  Jake Johnson CIN 44 2 29 31
19  Andre Anania ALN 53 5 25 30
20 * Samuel Mayer TAH 49 12 17 29

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 13
2  Charles Martin TR 55 12
3 * Samuel Mayer TAH 49 12
4  Matt Petgrave IND 56 10
5  Elijah Vilio CIN 52 10

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 60
2  Chad Nychuk ATL 55 40
3  Riley McCourt TOL 56 39
4  Several Players Tied   35

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Jacob Graves ADK 50 168
2  Sean Allen FLA 47 143
3  Cole Fraser GVL 42 127
4  Marcus Crawford KC 58 101
5  Mathieu Boislard UTA 40 93

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Jacob Graves ADK 50 39
2  Marcus Crawford KC 58 33
3  Connor Doherty FLA 48 32
4  Sean Allen FLA 47 29
5  Jake McLaughlin KC 56 28

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Cole Fraser GVL 42 9
2  Cade McNelly TUL 37 9
3 * Landon Fuller TR 40 7
4  Jacob Graves ADK 50 6

5 * Braidan Simmons-
Fischer ALN 39 6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1 * Riku Ishida BLM 43 7
2 * Noah Beck WIC 44 7
3  Andrew Nielsen MNE 27 5
4  Marcus Crawford KC 58 5
5  Several Players Tied   3

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Jed Pietila JAX 38 2
2  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Jalen Smereck FW 52 173
2  Charles Martin TR 55 155
3  Marcus Crawford KC 58 154
4  Dennis Cesana SAV 57 148
5  Several Players Tied   134

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1  Andrew Nielsen MNE 27 8 49 16.3
2  Jordan Klimek SC 28 5 33 15.2
3 * Riku Ishida BLM 43 8 56 14.3
4 * Nick Anderson MNE 30 4 31 12.9
5  Several Players Tied     12.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  Gianfranco Cassaro FLA 50 4
2  Elijah Vilio CIN 52 4
3  Marcus Crawford KC 58 4
4  Several Players Tied   3

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Marcus Crawford KC 58 49
2  Jordan Sambrook FLA 58 43
3  Zach Uens KC 32 28
4  Dru Krebs FW 51 28
5  Samuel Jardine IDH 54 21

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Chad Nychuk ATL 2 2
2  Several Players Tied  1  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Chad Nychuk ATL 2 2 100.0
2  Nick Grima IND 1 2 50.0
3 * Colby Enns UTA 1 2 50.0
4 * Noah Beck WIC 0 2 0.0



Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA
1 Toledo Walleye 56 151 43 28.5 0
2 Kansas City Mavericks 58 227 53 23.3 0
3 Tahoe Knight Monsters 58 200 46 23.0 5
4 Fort Wayne Komets 56 183 41 22.4 5
5 Wheeling Nailers 57 170 38 22.4 6
6 Utah Grizzlies 58 201 44 21.9 6
7 Kalamazoo Wings 56 177 38 21.5 9
8 Cincinnati Cyclones 56 168 35 20.8 4
9 Maine Mariners 55 187 38 20.3 4
10 South Carolina Stingrays 57 158 32 20.3 10
11 Allen Americans 57 219 44 20.1 6
12 Orlando Solar Bears 58 196 39 19.9 11
13 Norfolk Admirals 56 162 32 19.8 4
14 Trois-Rivières Lions 55 181 34 18.8 7
15 Atlanta Gladiators 56 184 34 18.5 6
16 Wichita Thunder 57 226 40 17.7 7
17 Florida Everblades 58 187 33 17.6 7
18 Idaho Steelheads 58 223 39 17.5 11
19 Bloomington Bison 56 189 33 17.5 8
20 Adirondack Thunder 55 179 31 17.3 7
21 Worcester Railers 55 203 35 17.2 7
22 Tulsa Oilers 56 151 25 16.6 4
23 Iowa Heartlanders 56 193 31 16.1 7
24 Rapid City Rush 57 175 28 16.0 8
25 Greensboro Gargoyles 56 186 29 15.6 4
26 Savannah Ghost Pirates 57 182 28 15.4 4
27 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 55 180 27 15.0 4
28 Reading Royals 55 181 27 14.9 1
29 Indy Fuel 56 182 25 13.7 10
30 Jacksonville Icemen 56 147 20 13.6 6

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF
1 Kansas City Mavericks 58 213 23 89.2 7
2 Florida Everblades 58 180 21 88.3 10
3 Savannah Ghost Pirates 57 180 25 86.1 10
4 South Carolina Stingrays 57 200 28 86.0 5
5 Trois-Rivières Lions 55 188 28 85.1 4
6 Allen Americans 57 202 31 84.7 2
7 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 55 169 26 84.6 5
8 Toledo Walleye 56 166 27 83.7 14
9 Wichita Thunder 57 172 28 83.7 5
10 Maine Mariners 55 189 31 83.6 5
11 Reading Royals 55 182 30 83.5 4
12 Wheeling Nailers 57 196 33 83.2 9
13 Iowa Heartlanders 56 188 33 82.4 6
14 Atlanta Gladiators 56 168 31 81.5 9
15 Bloomington Bison 56 191 36 81.2 3
16 Tahoe Knight Monsters 58 215 41 80.9 8
17 Adirondack Thunder 55 196 39 80.1 2
18 Indy Fuel 56 198 40 79.8 4
19 Greensboro Gargoyles 56 172 35 79.7 6
20 Fort Wayne Komets 56 167 35 79.0 2
21 Kalamazoo Wings 56 162 34 79.0 6
22 Idaho Steelheads 58 219 46 79.0 6
23 Orlando Solar Bears 58 175 37 78.9 1
24 Utah Grizzlies 58 175 37 78.9 5
25 Worcester Railers 55 164 37 77.4 10
26 Jacksonville Icemen 56 172 40 76.7 6
27 Norfolk Admirals 56 176 41 76.7 8
28 Tulsa Oilers 56 207 52 74.9 4
29 Rapid City Rush 57 186 48 74.2 6
30 Cincinnati Cyclones 56 180 49 72.8 6

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SOL PTS PCT
1 Cincinnati Cyclones 15 11 3 1 0 27 0.000
2 Kalamazoo Wings 15 8 3 1 3 24 0.000
3 South Carolina Stingrays 8 7 1 0 0 15 0.000

4 Atlanta Gladiators 11 7 2 1 1 19 0.000
5 Idaho Steelheads 16 7 4 4 1 27 0.000
6 Worcester Railers 15 7 5 1 2 23 0.000
7 Kansas City Mavericks 9 6 2 0 1 15 0.000
8 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 14 6 6 1 1 21 0.000
9 Adirondack Thunder 17 6 7 3 1 26 0.000
10 Fort Wayne Komets 15 6 8 1 0 22 0.000
11 Norfolk Admirals 8 5 3 0 0 13 0.000
12 Maine Mariners 15 5 5 3 2 23 0.000
13 Florida Everblades 13 5 6 0 2 18 0.000
14 Trois-Rivières Lions 10 4 1 2 3 16 0.000
15 Wheeling Nailers 12 4 3 2 3 18 0.000
16 Rapid City Rush 11 4 4 2 1 17 0.000
17 Reading Royals 14 4 6 3 1 21 0.000
18 Jacksonville Icemen 14 4 7 2 1 20 0.000
19 Bloomington Bison 10 3 2 3 2 16 0.000
20 Savannah Ghost Pirates 7 3 3 0 1 10 0.000
21 Allen Americans 11 3 5 3 0 17 0.000
22 Indy Fuel 16 3 8 4 1 23 0.000
23 Iowa Heartlanders 10 2 4 2 2 14 0.000
24 Orlando Solar Bears 7 2 4 0 1 9 0.000
25 Toledo Walleye 10 2 4 0 4 12 0.000
26 Wichita Thunder 13 2 6 1 4 16 0.000
27 Utah Grizzlies 10 2 7 0 1 12 0.000
28 Tahoe Knight Monsters 7 1 2 1 3 9 0.000
29 Greensboro Gargoyles 9 1 5 2 1 12 0.000
30 Tulsa Oilers 6 1 5 0 0 7 0.000



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  4 Josh Bloom KAL Mar 1, 2026 Mar 8, 2026 7 2 9
2  3 Several Players Tied       
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 * 7 Kristóf Papp NOR Dec 20, 2025 Jan 10, 2026 9 3 12
2  7 Brendan Hoffmann IDH Jan 16, 2026 Feb 1, 2026 8 1 9
3  6 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  6 Brennan Kapcheck TAH Feb 7, 2026 Mar 6, 2026 0 8 8
2  5 Kevin Wall TAH Feb 28, 2026 Mar 13, 2026 1 6 7
3  4 David Keefer KAL Mar 1, 2026 Mar 8, 2026 1 4 5
4  4 Rasmus Kumpulainen IA Feb 14, 2026 Feb 21, 2026 0 4 4
5  4 Simon Pinard SC Mar 1, 2026 Mar 13, 2026 0 4 4
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  12 Josh Atkinson GVL Jan 23, 2026 Feb 18, 2026 2 16 18
2  11 Marcus Crawford KC Jan 7, 2026 Feb 1, 2026 3 16 19
3  8 Harrison Blaisdell ALN Jan 10, 2026 Jan 31, 2026 1 11 12
4  7 Marcus Crawford KC Feb 13, 2026 Feb 27, 2026 2 11 13
5  7 Zach Okabe KAL Feb 4, 2026 Feb 18, 2026 1 9 10
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  7 Jaydon Dureau NOR Feb 27, 2026 Mar 13, 2026 3 7 10
2  6 Brennan Kapcheck TAH Feb 7, 2026 Mar 6, 2026 0 8 8
3  5 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  12 Josh Atkinson GVL Jan 23, 2026 Feb 18, 2026 2 16 18
2  12 Simon Pinard SC Jan 18, 2026 Feb 18, 2026 10 6 16
3  11 Marcus Crawford KC Jan 7, 2026 Feb 1, 2026 3 16 19
4  11 Craig Needham FLA Dec 20, 2025 Jan 23, 2026 10 1 11
5  10 Several Players Tied       



Idaho Steelheads Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
2 Jason Horvath  D L 6-1 198 Mar 24, 2000 Russell, ON
3 Nick Canade  F L 5-9 165 Mar 7, 2000 Mississauga, ON
5 Tommy Bergsland  D R 6-3 185 Mar 23, 2001 Wayzata, MN
6 Jeff Baum  D L 5-11 185 Jun 17, 1996 Colleyville, TX
7 Mitch Wahl  F R 6-0 205 Jan 22, 1990 Seal Beach, CA
8 Kaleb Pearson  F R 5-11 184 Jun 15, 2000 St. Marys, ON
10 Samuel Jardine jar-DEEN D L 6-1 205 Aug 12, 1993 Lacombe, AB
13 Francesco Arcuri  F L 6-1 200 Jun 13, 2003 Toronto, ON
14 Connor Punnett  D L 6-2 205 Jun 16, 2003 Powassan, ON
15 Jack Adams  F R 6-6 209 Feb 5, 1997 Boxford, MA
17 Ty Pelton-Byce  F L 6-2 195 Apr 14, 1997 Madison, WI
20 Nick Portz  F R 5-11 180 May 15, 2000 St. Cloud, MN
21 Mason Nevers  F R 5-11 180 Apr 3, 2001 Edina, MN
25 Liam Malmquist  F L 5-10 170 Oct 8, 2000 Edina, MN
26 Jade Miller  F L 5-10 190 Jul 1, 1995 Minto, ND
27 Angus MacDonell  F L 5-10 185 May 11, 2005 Toronto, ON
29 Jordan Steinmetz  F L 5-8 173 Jan 10, 1999 Chippewa Falls, WI
30 Beni Halasz  G R 5-11 181 Aug 13, 2001 Budapest, Hungary
32 Robbie Holmes  F L 6-2 202 Jul 22, 1999 Sarepta, AB
33 Jake Barczewski bar-CHESS-ski G R 6-1 180 Jan 7, 1999 O'Fallon, MO
35 Arno Tiefensee  G R 6-4 212 May 1, 2002 Weißwasser, Germany
44 Jake Boltmann  D R 6-1 200 Oct 19, 2001 Edina, MN
55 Chris Dodero  F R 5-9 179 Jun 8, 1996 Bloomingdale, IL
77 Aidan Hreschuk  D L 5-11 178 Feb 19, 2003 Long Beach, CA
81 Charlie Dodero  D R 6-2 209 Oct 1, 1992 Bloomingdale, IL
89 Grant Silianoff  F L 5-11 180 Jan 4, 2001 Edina, MN



Allen Americans Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
2 Quinn Warmuth  D R 6-4 219 Sep 22, 1999 Olmsted Twp., OH
3 Avery Smith  RW R 6-4 230 Feb 21, 1999 Trophy Club, TX

6 Braidan Simmons-
Fischer  D R 6-7 225 Jan 26, 2002 White Lake, MI

7 Colton Hargrove  C L 6-2 205 Jun 25, 1996 Dallas, TX
8 Ty Prefontaine  D L 6-3 215 Jan 13, 1999 Saskatoon, SK
9 Danny Katic CAD-ick LW L 6-4 222 Aug 4, 2000 South Porcupine, ON
14 Kevin Gursoy gurr-soy RW R 5-11 185 Aug 4, 1999 LaSalle, ON
18 Harrison Blaisdell  LW L 5-11 181 Mar 18, 2001 Regina, SK
19 Chase Maxwell  LW L 6-1 179 Jan 12, 2001 West Hartford, CT
21 Jackson Decker  D L 5-11 175 Mar 19, 1999 Algonquin, IL
22 Anthony Costantini cost-an-tee-nee D R 6-1 185 Aug 4, 2002 Hamilton, ON

25 Trevor LeDonne treh-vuhr luh-
duhn D L 6-1 205 Feb 27, 2000 Stoney Creek, ON

26 Spencer Asuchak Azz-a-CHUCK C L 6-6 230 Nov 22, 1991 Kamloops, BC
28 Troy Murray  D L 6-2 207 Sep 5, 1997 Toronto, ON
29 Brayden Watts  RW R 6-0 182 Feb 21, 1999 Bakersfield, CA
31 Jackson Parsons  G L 6-2 200 Nov 23, 2004 Ottawa,, ON
32 Brett Mirwald  G R 6-1 185 Sep 13, 2003 Saskatoon, SASK
33 Marco Costantini  G L 6-2 185 Aug 4, 2002 Hamilton, ON, Canada
43 Matt Register  D L 6-2 225 Sep 2, 1989 Calgary, AB
67 Hank Crone  LW L 5-9 170 Feb 19, 1998 Dallas, TX
77 Lukas Sillinger SILL-in-jur LW L 5-11 170 Sep 14, 2000 Regina, SK
86 Andre Anania  D R 6'1 190 Mar 2, 2003 Richmond Hill, ON
91 Michael Gildon  C L 6-2 196 Jun 21, 2001 Plano, TX
92 Colby McAuley  LW L 6-0 185 May 28, 1996 Sherwood Park, AB



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Idaho Steelheads

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

X 9 Brendan
Hoffmann F 44 32 19 51 10 39 7 5 2 0 8 6 2 2 3 3 0 2 0 0.0 1.00 0.89 158 20.3

 13 Francesco Arcuri F 52 20 17 37 1 50 6 5 0 0 6 2 2 2 0 1 2 3 0 66.7 0.00 0.96 141 14.2
* 25 Liam Malmquist F 58 19 18 37 -10 2 2 9 0 0 2 6 1 0 3 1 1 3 1 33.3 0.00 0.03 172 11.0
* 8 Kaleb Pearson F 47 21 15 36 -7 89 5 6 1 0 2 2 6 2 4 3 2 3 2 66.7 0.00 1.89 175 12.0
 15 Jack Adams (total) F 48 11 25 36 -17 34 7 8 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.71 66 16.7
  ORL F 47 11 24 35 -18 34 7 8 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 64 17.2
  IDH F 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1.00 0.00 2 0.0
 17 Ty Pelton-Byce F 45 10 21 31 1 42 5 8 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 25.0 0.00 0.93 92 10.9
 26 Jade Miller F 58 15 13 28 11 54 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.93 83 18.1
 81 Charlie Dodero D 46 5 22 27 5 63 1 8 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.37 100 5.0
 55 Chris Dodero F 44 5 20 25 9 41 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.00 0.93 82 6.1
* 27 Angus MacDonell F 43 8 14 22 10 22 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.51 66 12.1
 7 Mitch Wahl F 31 11 9 20 1 69 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 2.23 74 14.9
* 32 Robbie Holmes F 46 9 11 20 -2 62 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.35 81 11.1
 3 Nick Canade F 48 8 12 20 0 52 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 1.08 76 10.5
* 20 Nick Portz F 43 8 9 17 1 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.37 57 14.0
* 21 Mason Nevers F 38 6 11 17 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.11 53 11.3
X 24 Jaden Shields D 33 4 13 17 9 14 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.42 66 6.1
* 77 Aidan Hreschuk D 47 1 16 17 4 16 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.34 46 2.2
* 44 Jake Boltmann D 52 1 15 16 6 36 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.69 83 1.2
 10 Samuel Jardine D 54 1 15 16 21 69 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.28 51 2.0
* 6 Jeff Baum D 41 0 14 14 -3 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.10 61 0.0
* 29 Jordan Steinmetz F 48 4 7 11 3 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.52 43 9.3
X 19 Matt Anderson D 22 1 10 11 -1 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.55 58 1.7
 14 Connor Punnett D 32 1 10 11 17 82 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.56 71 1.4
* 89 Grant Silianoff F 32 5 3 8 7 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.19 47 10.6
* 5 Tommy Bergsland D 9 2 5 7 8 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 22 9.1

 2 Jason Horvath
(total) D 26 0 5 5 -1 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.38 27 0.0

  WOR D 5 0 0 0 -2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 3.00 5 0.0
  IDH D 21 0 5 5 1 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 3.00 22 0.0
*X 11 Ayrton Martino F 3 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 5 40.0

 33 Jake Barczewski
(total) G 19 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

  BLM G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
  IDH G 19 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
X 33 Nolan Maier G 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
*X 15 Max Thiessen D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 2 Trevor Zins D 1 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 1 0.0
* 30 Beni Halasz G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
 35 Arno Tiefensee G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 30 Ben Kraws G 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SOL SA SVS SV%
X 30 Ben Kraws 23 1320 70 0 3.18 13 8 1 0 741 671 0.906

 33 Jake Barczewski
(total) 20 1128 49 1 2.61 12 6 1 0 581 532 0.916

  BLM 1 59 5 0 5.12 0 1 0 0 33 28 0.848
  IDH 19 1069 44 1 2.47 12 5 1 0 548 504 0.920
 35 Arno Tiefensee 10 612 25 0 2.45 6 1 2 1 320 295 0.922
X 33 Nolan Maier 7 417 27 0 3.89 4 3 0 0 219 192 0.877
* 30 Beni Halasz 2 93 9 0 5.83 0 1 0 0 43 34 0.791
  Empty Net  27 7       7   
  Totals 58 3538 182 1 3.09 35 18 4 1 1878 1696 0.903

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Allen Americans

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 29 Brayden Watts RW 56 19 38 57 -2 8 3 16 0 1 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.14 157 12.1
 67 Hank Crone LW 55 12 35 47 -10 24 2 17 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 50.0 0.00 0.44 142 8.5
 9 Danny Katic LW 47 26 19 45 8 87 8 3 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 100.0 0.00 1.85 105 24.8
 7 Colton Hargrove C 55 18 27 45 13 45 6 9 0 0 4 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.82 183 9.8
 18 Harrison Blaisdell LW 57 20 21 41 6 26 5 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.46 130 15.4
X 23 Sam Sedley D 56 6 35 41 15 20 1 22 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.36 95 6.3
 91 Michael Gildon C 57 15 19 34 10 36 4 3 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 3 3 1 100.0 0.00 0.63 155 9.7
 92 Colby McAuley LW 47 18 14 32 1 49 5 2 1 0 0 3 6 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.04 140 12.9
 86 Andre Anania D 53 5 25 30 11 52 0 7 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.98 104 4.8
 26 Spencer Asuchak C 43 11 16 27 -7 34 4 2 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.79 93 11.8
X 99 Brett Budgell (total) C 25 7 14 21 -3 12 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.48 71 9.9
  BLM C 25 7 14 21 -3 12 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 71 9.9
* 8 Ty Prefontaine D 31 7 9 16 15 18 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.58 71 9.9
 2 Quinn Warmuth D 50 6 9 15 -1 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.16 80 7.5
X 77 Brad Morrison RW 32 4 10 14 1 37 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.16 33 12.1
* 14 Kevin Gursoy (total) RW 39 1 13 14 -7 28 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.72 35 2.9
  TUL F 9 0 5 5 -7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 12 0.0
  ALN F 30 1 8 9 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 23 4.3
X 11 Thomas Caron LW 30 4 9 13 3 42 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.40 79 5.1

* 6 Braidan Simmons-
Fischer D 39 1 9 10 2 92 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.36 36 2.8

X 11 Jake Chiasson RW 14 2 6 8 2 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.86 21 9.5
 22 Anthony Costantini D 48 1 6 7 -7 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.21 32 3.1
*X 44 Sam Stange F 8 5 1 6 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 31 16.1
* 21 Jackson Decker D 42 1 5 6 -4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.48 40 2.5
X 27 Mark Duarte C 9 3 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 34 8.8

* 25 Trevor LeDonne
(total) D 24 2 3 5 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 29 6.9

  WHL D 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
  ALN D 22 2 3 5 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 27 7.4
* 19 Chase Maxwell LW 39 2 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.05 15 13.3

* 77 Lukas Sillinger
(total) LW 13 0 5 5 -3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.15 20 0.0

  FLA LW 7 0 1 1 -3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 9 0.0
  ALN LW 6 0 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 11 0.0

X 20 Patrick Moynihan
(total) RW 11 2 2 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.36 8 25.0

  REA RW 11 2 2 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 8 25.0
X 44 Kevin Spinozzi D 12 1 3 4 -6 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.83 24 4.2
 43 Matt Register D 4 2 1 3 -1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 14 14.3

X 32 David Tendeck G 16 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
* 3 Avery Smith RW 6 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.17 2 50.0
* 28 Troy Murray D 21 1 0 1 -3 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.52 9 11.1

*X 10 Timofey Spitserov
(total) RW 15 0 1 1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 12 0.0

  NOR F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
  ALN F 13 0 1 1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 10 0.0
X 40 Djibril Touré D 5 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 6 0.0
*X 3 Mike Greco D 7 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.57 11 0.0
*X 76 Malik Johnson RW 7 0 0 0 -2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.71 3 0.0
* 31 Jackson Parsons G 17 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.12 0 0.0
 33 Marco Costantini G 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SOL SA SVS SV%

 33 Marco
Costantini 29 1629 73 2 2.69 17 7 4 0 928 855 0.921

* 31 Jackson
Parsons 17 963 37 1 2.30 8 7 1 0 513 476 0.928

X 32 David Tendeck 16 848 48 2 3.40 7 6 0 0 543 495 0.912
  Empty Net  21 12       12   
  Totals 57 3461 170 5 2.95 32 20 5 0 1996 1826 0.915

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



Allen Americans 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 18 at Wichita W 1-0-0-0 3-2 SO  Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 33 SVS) Matt Davis (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 24 Kansas City L 1-1-0-0 2-4  Jackson Parsons (3 GA, 34 SVS) Jack LaFontaine (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 25 Kansas City L 1-2-0-0 1-4  Marco Costantini (2 GA, 38 SVS) Ian Shane (1 GA, 20 SVS)
Oct. 29 Rapid City OTL 1-2-1-0 1-2 OT  Marco Costantini (2 GA, 39 SVS) Connor Murphy (1 GA, 39 SVS)
Oct. 31 Rapid City W 2-2-1-0 3-2 Hank Crone Marco Costantini (2 GA, 37 SVS) Arsenii Sergeev (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 01 Rapid City W 3-2-1-0 6-3 Harrison Blaisdell Marco Costantini (3 GA, 29 SVS) Connor Murphy (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Nov. 05 Wichita W 4-2-1-0 6-4 Danny Katic Marco Costantini (4 GA, 45 SVS) Matt Davis (5 GA, 15 SVS)
Nov. 07 at Tulsa L 4-3-1-0 1-4  Marco Costantini (3 GA, 26 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (1 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 09 at Tulsa OTL 4-3-2-0 3-4 OT  Marco Costantini (4 GA, 27 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 15 Tulsa L 4-4-2-0 2-4  Marco Costantini (4 GA, 20 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Idaho L 4-5-2-0 1-3  Marco Costantini (2 GA, 33 SVS) Arno Tiefensee (1 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 21 at Idaho OTL 4-5-3-0 2-3 OT  Marco Costantini (3 GA, 39 SVS) Arno Tiefensee (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 22 at Idaho L 4-6-3-0 2-5  David Tendeck (5 GA, 44 SVS) Arno Tiefensee (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 26 at Utah W 5-6-3-0 4-2 Brayden Watts Marco Costantini (2 GA, 22 SVS) Kyle Keyser (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 28 at Utah W 6-6-3-0 4-2 Colton Hargrove Marco Costantini (2 GA, 19 SVS) Dylan Wells (3 GA, 1 SVS)
Nov. 29 at Utah L 6-7-3-0 2-3  David Tendeck (3 GA, 42 SVS) Dylan Wells (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Dec. 03 Utah W 7-7-3-0 3-2 Hank Crone David Tendeck (2 GA, 45 SVS) Kyle Keyser (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Dec. 05 Utah W 8-7-3-0 6-3 Brayden Watts David Tendeck (3 GA, 48 SVS) Dylan Wells (5 GA, 27 SVS)
Dec. 06 Utah L 8-8-3-0 3-6  David Tendeck (5 GA, 13 SVS) Dylan Wells (3 GA, 46 SVS)
Dec. 11 at Rapid City L 8-9-3-0 3-7  David Tendeck (7 GA, 27 SVS) Arsenii Sergeev (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Dec. 12 at Rapid City W 9-9-3-0 4-0 Thomas Caron Marco Costantini (0 GA, 30 SVS) Arsenii Sergeev (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Dec. 13 at Rapid City W 10-9-3-0 5-1 Spencer Asuchak Marco Costantini (1 GA, 45 SVS) Nathan Torchia (5 GA, 31 SVS)
Dec. 17 Tulsa W 11-9-3-0 5-2 Spencer Asuchak Marco Costantini (2 GA, 36 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (5 GA, 29 SVS)
Dec. 19 Tulsa W 12-9-3-0 5-3 Danny Katic Marco Costantini (3 GA, 36 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Dec. 20 at Tulsa W 13-9-3-0 6-0 Spencer Asuchak David Tendeck (0 GA, 42 SVS) Tomas Suchanek (4 GA, 13 SVS)
Dec. 21 at Kansas City L 13-10-3-0 2-6  Marco Costantini (6 GA, 35 SVS) Jack LaFontaine (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Dec. 31 Tulsa W 14-10-3-0 8-4 Harrison Blaisdell David Tendeck (4 GA, 27 SVS) Tomas Suchanek (8 GA, 22 SVS)
Jan. 02 at Tahoe L 14-11-3-0 0-5  Marco Costantini (3 GA, 5 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (0 GA, 39 SVS)
Jan. 03 at Tahoe L 14-12-3-0 3-4  David Tendeck (4 GA, 32 SVS) Jordan Papirny (3 GA, 42 SVS)
Jan. 04 at Tahoe W 15-12-3-0 5-1 Michael Gildon Marco Costantini (1 GA, 24 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (5 GA, 58 SVS)
Jan. 07 Wichita W 16-12-3-0 6-4 Colton Hargrove Marco Costantini (4 GA, 32 SVS) Roddy Ross (6 GA, 23 SVS)
Jan. 09 Wichita W 17-12-3-0 4-0 Sam Sedley David Tendeck (0 GA, 42 SVS) Roddy Ross (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Jan. 10 at Wichita W 18-12-3-0 5-4 SO  David Tendeck (4 GA, 28 SVS) Tyriq Outen (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Jan. 11 at Wichita W 19-12-3-0 7-6 Brad Morrison Marco Costantini (6 GA, 31 SVS) Tyriq Outen (1 GA, 6 SVS)
Jan. 16 at Tulsa W 20-12-3-0 4-1 Danny Katic David Tendeck (1 GA, 29 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Jan. 17 at Tulsa L 20-13-3-0 2-5  Jackson Parsons (3 GA, 30 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Jan. 23 at Idaho L 20-14-3-0 4-6  Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 22 SVS) Ben Kraws (4 GA, 31 SVS)
Jan. 24 at Idaho OTL 20-14-4-0 5-6 OT  Jackson Parsons (6 GA, 32 SVS) Jake Barczewski (5 GA, 32 SVS)
Jan. 30 Rapid City W 21-14-4-0 5-4 Ty Prefontaine Marco Costantini (4 GA, 25 SVS) Rico DiMatteo (5 GA, 37 SVS)
Jan. 31 Rapid City W 22-14-4-0 3-0 Sam Sedley Jackson Parsons (0 GA, 34 SVS) Connor Murphy (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Feb. 01 Rapid City L 22-15-4-0 3-6  David Tendeck (6 GA, 26 SVS) Connor Murphy (3 GA, 40 SVS)
Feb. 04 Norfolk L 22-16-4-0 1-2  Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 21 SVS) Isaac Poulter (1 GA, 28 SVS)
Feb. 06 Norfolk W 23-16-4-0 5-2 Colton Hargrove Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 27 SVS) Isaac Poulter (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Feb. 07 Norfolk W 24-16-4-0 4-0 Quinn Warmuth Marco Costantini (0 GA, 31 SVS) Isaac Poulter (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Feb. 11 Wichita L 24-17-4-0 1-2  Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 18 SVS) Matt Davis (1 GA, 33 SVS)
Feb. 13 at Tulsa L 24-18-4-0 0-2  Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 22 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (0 GA, 44 SVS)
Feb. 14 at Tulsa W 25-18-4-0 5-3 Colton Hargrove Jackson Parsons (3 GA, 33 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (4 GA, 18 SVS)
Feb. 15 at Tulsa W 26-18-4-0 2-1 OT Brayden Watts Marco Costantini (1 GA, 38 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Feb. 20 Utah OTL 26-18-5-0 2-3 OT  Marco Costantini (3 GA, 36 SVS) Kyle Keyser (2 GA, 39 SVS)
Feb. 21 Utah W 27-18-5-0 2-1 OT Andre Anania Marco Costantini (1 GA, 32 SVS) Hunter Miska (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Feb. 25 at Kansas City L 27-19-5-0 3-4  Marco Costantini (4 GA, 19 SVS) Dylan Wells (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Feb. 27 at Kansas City W 28-19-5-0 2-1 OT Michael Gildon Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 25 SVS) Jack LaFontaine (2 GA, 36 SVS)
Feb. 28 at Kansas City W 29-19-5-0 5-2 Brayden Watts Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 40 SVS) Logan Terness (5 GA, 21 SVS)
Mar. 06 Tulsa L 29-20-5-0 1-4  Jackson Parsons (3 GA, 28 SVS) David Tendeck (1 GA, 37 SVS)
Mar. 07 Tulsa W 30-20-5-0 6-4 Ty Prefontaine Jackson Parsons (4 GA, 32 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (1 GA, 18 SVS)
Mar. 08 Tulsa W 31-20-5-0 7-1 Avery Smith Marco Costantini (1 GA, 24 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (7 GA, 33 SVS)
Mar. 13 Idaho W 32-20-5-0 2-1 SO  Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 44 SVS) Arno Tiefensee (1 GA, 34 SVS)
Mar. 14 Idaho 7:10 pm CDT      
Mar. 20 at South Carolina 7:05 pm EDT      
Mar. 21 at South Carolina 6:05 pm EDT      
Mar. 22 at South Carolina 3:05 pm EDT      
Mar. 26 at Utah 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 29 at Utah 3:10 pm MDT      
Apr. 02 Greensboro 10:30 am CDT      
Apr. 03 Greensboro 7:10 pm CDT      
Apr. 04 Greensboro 7:10 pm CDT      
Apr. 08 Wichita 7:10 pm CDT      
Apr. 10 Tahoe 7:10 pm CDT      
Apr. 11 Tahoe 7:10 pm CDT      



Apr. 12 at Wichita 2:05 pm CDT      

Apr. 17 at Wichita 7:05 pm CDT      
Apr. 18 Kansas City 7:10 pm CDT      
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Idaho Steelheads 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 17 at Tahoe L 0-1-0-0 3-6  Arno Tiefensee (5 GA, 20 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (3 GA, 43 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Tahoe W 1-1-0-0 6-4 Francesco Arcuri Nolan Maier (4 GA, 21 SVS) Jordan Papirny (5 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 19 at Tahoe W 2-1-0-0 6-5 Brendan Hoffmann Nolan Maier (5 GA, 29 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (6 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 24 Utah L 2-2-0-0 0-5  Nolan Maier (5 GA, 26 SVS) Dylan Wells (0 GA, 46 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Utah W 3-2-0-0 4-2 Brendan Hoffmann Nolan Maier (2 GA, 21 SVS) Dryden McKay (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 29 Tahoe W 4-2-0-0 5-2 Tommy Bergsland Nolan Maier (2 GA, 31 SVS) Zane McIntyre (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 31 Tahoe L 4-3-0-0 2-5  Nolan Maier (4 GA, 35 SVS) Zane McIntyre (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 01 Tahoe L 4-4-0-0 2-5  Beni Halasz (5 GA, 25 SVS) Jordan Papirny (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Nov. 05 at Kansas City L 4-5-0-0 2-5  Nolan Maier (5 GA, 29 SVS) Jack LaFontaine (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 07 at Kansas City OTL 4-5-1-0 2-3 OT  Arno Tiefensee (3 GA, 30 SVS) Jack LaFontaine (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 08 at Kansas City W 5-5-1-0 2-1 Nick Canade Arno Tiefensee (1 GA, 27 SVS) Ian Shane (2 GA, 17 SVS)
Nov. 14 at Utah W 6-5-1-0 3-2 OT Jade Miller Arno Tiefensee (2 GA, 42 SVS) Dylan Wells (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 15 Utah L 6-6-1-0 3-4  Jake Barczewski (4 GA, 14 SVS) Kyle Keyser (3 GA, 41 SVS)
Nov. 16 Utah W 7-6-1-0 6-3 Charlie Dodero Arno Tiefensee (3 GA, 27 SVS) Dylan Wells (5 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 19 Allen W 8-6-1-0 3-1 Francesco Arcuri Arno Tiefensee (1 GA, 39 SVS) Marco Costantini (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 21 Allen W 9-6-1-0 3-2 OT Kaleb Pearson Arno Tiefensee (2 GA, 29 SVS) Marco Costantini (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 22 Allen W 10-6-1-0 5-2 Samuel Jardine Arno Tiefensee (2 GA, 19 SVS) David Tendeck (5 GA, 44 SVS)
Nov. 26 at Rapid City OTL 10-6-2-0 4-5 OT  Arno Tiefensee (5 GA, 28 SVS) Arsenii Sergeev (4 GA, 44 SVS)
Nov. 28 at Rapid City L 10-7-2-0 2-6  Ben Kraws (6 GA, 20 SVS) Connor Murphy (2 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 29 at Rapid City W 11-7-2-0 2-1 Robbie Holmes Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 29 SVS) Arsenii Sergeev (2 GA, 30 SVS)
Dec. 03 Trois-Rivières W 12-7-2-0 4-3 SO  Ben Kraws (3 GA, 35 SVS) Benjamin Gaudreau (3 GA, 32 SVS)
Dec. 05 Trois-Rivières W 13-7-2-0 4-1 Liam Malmquist Ben Kraws (1 GA, 33 SVS) Hunter Jones (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Dec. 06 Trois-Rivières W 14-7-2-0 4-1 Liam Malmquist Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 31 SVS) Benjamin Gaudreau (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Dec. 12 at Wichita W 15-7-2-0 5-4 SO  Ben Kraws (4 GA, 39 SVS) Matt Davis (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Dec. 13 at Wichita OTL 15-7-3-0 2-3 OT  Jake Barczewski (3 GA, 32 SVS) Roddy Ross (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Dec. 14 at Wichita W 16-7-3-0 3-2 Francesco Arcuri Ben Kraws (2 GA, 42 SVS) Matt Davis (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Dec. 17 Rapid City W 17-7-3-0 7-1 Brendan Hoffmann Ben Kraws (1 GA, 24 SVS) Connor Murphy (7 GA, 28 SVS)
Dec. 19 Rapid City L 17-8-3-0 3-4  Ben Kraws (4 GA, 25 SVS) Connor Murphy (3 GA, 46 SVS)
Dec. 20 Rapid City W 18-8-3-0 7-1 Ty Pelton-Byce Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 30 SVS) Connor Murphy (6 GA, 35 SVS)
Jan. 02 Rapid City W 19-8-3-0 3-1 Robbie Holmes Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 35 SVS) Connor Murphy (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Jan. 03 Rapid City L 19-9-3-0 3-6  Jake Barczewski (5 GA, 16 SVS) Connor Murphy (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Jan. 07 Greensboro W 20-9-3-0 5-3 Jade Miller Ben Kraws (3 GA, 37 SVS) Ruslan Khazheyev (4 GA, 31 SVS)
Jan. 09 Greensboro L 20-10-3-0 3-5  Ben Kraws (4 GA, 37 SVS) Nikita Quapp (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Jan. 10 Greensboro W 21-10-3-0 7-4 Ty Pelton-Byce Jake Barczewski (4 GA, 22 SVS) Nikita Quapp (5 GA, 14 SVS)
Jan. 15 at Orlando W 22-10-3-0 6-3 Francesco Arcuri Ben Kraws (3 GA, 39 SVS) Jon Gillies (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Jan. 16 at Orlando W 23-10-3-0 3-0 Brendan Hoffmann Jake Barczewski (0 GA, 31 SVS) Harrison Meneghin (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Jan. 17 at Orlando L 23-11-3-0 1-5  Ben Kraws (5 GA, 19 SVS) Harrison Meneghin (1 GA, 26 SVS)
Jan. 23 Allen W 24-11-3-0 6-4 Charlie Dodero Ben Kraws (4 GA, 31 SVS) Jackson Parsons (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Jan. 24 Allen W 25-11-3-0 6-5 OT Kaleb Pearson Jake Barczewski (5 GA, 32 SVS) Jackson Parsons (6 GA, 32 SVS)
Jan. 30 at Tulsa W 26-11-3-0 2-1 OT Brendan Hoffmann Ben Kraws (1 GA, 30 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Jan. 31 at Tulsa W 27-11-3-0 6-1 Brendan Hoffmann Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 31 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (6 GA, 25 SVS)
Feb. 01 at Tulsa W 28-11-3-0 3-2 OT Brendan Hoffmann Ben Kraws (2 GA, 35 SVS) Vyacheslav Buteyets (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Feb. 04 Greenville W 29-11-3-0 3-2 SO  Ben Kraws (2 GA, 33 SVS) Isaiah Saville (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Feb. 06 Greenville OTL 29-11-4-0 4-5 OT  Ben Kraws (5 GA, 22 SVS) Mattias Sholl (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 07 Greenville W 30-11-4-0 4-2 Brendan Hoffmann Jake Barczewski (2 GA, 32 SVS) Mattias Sholl (4 GA, 1 SVS)
Feb. 10 at Utah W 31-11-4-0 7-6 OT Francesco Arcuri Jake Barczewski (2 GA, 13 SVS) Dominic Basse (7 GA, 28 SVS)
Feb. 13 at Wichita W 32-11-4-0 5-2 Chris Dodero Ben Kraws (2 GA, 40 SVS) Roddy Ross (5 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 14 at Wichita L 32-12-4-0 1-4  Jake Barczewski (3 GA, 36 SVS) Matt Davis (1 GA, 28 SVS)
Feb. 15 at Wichita L 32-13-4-0 1-4  Ben Kraws (3 GA, 22 SVS) Roddy Ross (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Feb. 18 at Tahoe W 33-13-4-0 2-1 SO  Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 37 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (1 GA, 45 SVS)
Feb. 20 at Tahoe L 33-14-4-0 0-6  Ben Kraws (6 GA, 35 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (0 GA, 31 SVS)
Feb. 21 at Tahoe L 33-15-4-0 4-7  Jake Barczewski (7 GA, 20 SVS) Cameron Whitehead (4 GA, 45 SVS)
Feb. 25 Wichita L 33-16-4-0 2-3  Ben Kraws (3 GA, 19 SVS) Matt Davis (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Feb. 28 Wichita W 34-16-4-0 4-1 Jade Miller Jake Barczewski (1 GA, 30 SVS) Gabriel Carriere (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Mar. 04 at Norfolk L 34-17-4-0 2-3  Ben Kraws (3 GA, 24 SVS) Isaac Poulter (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Mar. 06 at Norfolk W 35-17-4-0 4-3 OT Francesco Arcuri Ben Kraws (3 GA, 28 SVS) Alex Worthington (4 GA, 17 SVS)
Mar. 07 at Norfolk L 35-18-4-0 1-3  Jake Barczewski (2 GA, 29 SVS) Isaac Poulter (1 GA, 20 SVS)
Mar. 13 at Allen SOL 35-18-4-1 1-2 SO  Arno Tiefensee (1 GA, 34 SVS) Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 44 SVS)
Mar. 14 at Allen 7:10 pm CDT      
Mar. 18 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 20 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 21 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 25 South Carolina 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 27 South Carolina 7:10 pm MDT      
Mar. 28 South Carolina 7:10 pm MDT      
Apr. 01 Kansas City 7:10 pm MDT      
Apr. 03 Kansas City 7:10 pm MDT      
Apr. 04 Kansas City 7:10 pm MDT      
Apr. 07 at Utah 7:10 pm MDT      



Apr. 10 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CDT      

Apr. 11 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CDT      
Apr. 12 at Tulsa 3:05 pm CDT      
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Idaho Steelheads vs Allen Americans Head to Head
Summary
  
Description Result
Head to Head Record 2025-26 Regular Season Allen 1-3-2-0 Idaho 5-0-0-1
Head to Head Record 2024-25 Regular Season Allen 0-6-0-0 Idaho 6-0-0-0
Last 5 Years record between teams Allen 10-25-4-0 Idaho 29-9-0-1
Allen vs. Idaho Last 5 Years record at Allen Allen 8-7-0-0 Idaho 7-7-0-1
Allen vs. Idaho Last 5 Years record at Idaho Allen 2-18-4-0 Idaho 22-2-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season

Idaho 1 @ Allen 2 (Mar 13 2026)
Final SO
Allen 5 @ Idaho 6 (Jan 24 2026)
Final OT1
Allen 4 @ Idaho 6 (Jan 23 2026)
Final
Allen 2 @ Idaho 5 (Nov 22 2025)
Final
Allen 2 @ Idaho 3 (Nov 21 2025)
Final OT1
Allen 1 @ Idaho 3 (Nov 19 2025)
Final

Match Up
   
 Idaho Allen
Team Record 35-18-4-1 -- 75 points 32-20-5-0 -- 69 points
Division Ranking 2nd Mountain 3rd Mountain
Conference Ranking 3rd Western 5th Western
League Ranking 7th 11th
Past 10 Games 3-6-0-1 7-2-1-0
Streak 0-1-0-1 3-0-0-0
Last Game 2-1 L @ Allen (Mar 13 2026) Final SO 2-1 W vs Idaho (Mar 13 2026) Final SO
Home Record 18-8-1-0 18-8-2-0
Away Record 17-10-3-1 14-12-3-0
GF 203 197 
GA 183 170 
PP (Overall) (39/223) 17.5% (44/219) 20.1%
PP (Home) (18/93) 19.4% (16/101) 15.8%
PP (Away) (21/130) 16.2% (28/118) 23.7%
PK (Overall) (46/219) 79.0% (31/202) 84.7%
PK (Home) (17/95) 82.1% (10/96) 89.6%
PK (Away) (29/124) 76.6% (21/106) 80.2%
PP vs. Opp. (6/22) 27.3% (2/12) 16.7%
PK vs. Opp. (2/12) 83.3% (6/22) 72.7%
Leading Rookie Malmquist (19-18-37) Prefontaine (7-9-16)
Most PIM Pearson - 89 Simmons-Fischer - 92
Team PIM/GM 16.3/Game 13.5/Game
Leading Scorers Hoffmann (32-19-51) Watts (19-38-57)
 Arcuri (20-17-37) Crone (12-35-47)
 Malmquist (19-18-37) Katic (26-19-45)
 Pearson (21-15-36) Hargrove (18-27-45)
 Adams (11-25-36) Blaisdell (20-21-41)
Last 5 Games 2-1 L @ Allen (Mar 13 2026) Final SO 2-1 W vs Idaho (Mar 13 2026) Final SO
 3-1 L @ Norfolk (Mar 7 2026) Final 7-1 W vs Tulsa (Mar 8 2026) Final
 4-3 W @ Norfolk (Mar 6 2026) Final OT1 6-4 W vs Tulsa (Mar 7 2026) Final
 3-2 L @ Norfolk (Mar 4 2026) Final 4-1 L vs Tulsa (Mar 6 2026) Final
 4-1 W vs Wichita (Feb 28 2026) Final 5-2 W @ Kansas City (Feb 28 2026) Final
Leading After 1st 21-1-2-0 12-1-2-0
Leading After 2nd 20-1-1-0 22-0-2-0
Tied After 1st 7-4-2-1 15-4-1-0
Tied After 2nd 11-2-2-0 7-4-1-0
Trailing After 1st 7-13-0-0 5-15-2-0
Trailing After 2nd 4-15-1-1 3-16-2-0
Out Shooting
Opponents 19-10-2-1 10-12-2-0

Out Shot by
Opponents 16-6-2-0 22-7-3-0

1 Goal Games 15-4-4-1 10-5-5-0
2 Goal Games 7-2-0-0 7-5-0-0
3 Goal Games 10-8-0-0 7-7-0-0



Idaho Steelheads vs Allen Americans Head to Head
Allen Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
67 Hank Crone 5 2 5 7 4 0
91 Michael Gildon 6 4 1 5 2 1
23 X Sam Sedley 5 1 4 5 10 -1
7 Colton Hargrove 5 1 3 4 19 -1
86 Andre Anania 6 1 2 3 2 -1
18 Harrison Blaisdell 6 0 3 3 2 -1
29 Brayden Watts 6 0 3 3 0 -5
92 Colby McAuley 6 2 0 2 14 -1
26 Spencer Asuchak 5 1 0 1 6 -6
77 X Brad Morrison 5 1 0 1 0 -3
8 Ty Prefontaine 3 1 0 1 0 4
44 X Kevin Spinozzi 3 1 0 1 2 -3
77 Lukas Sillinger 1 0 1 1 0 1

6 Braidan Simmons-
Fischer 3 0 1 1 0 0

2 Quinn Warmuth 6 0 1 1 0 -5
11 X Thomas Caron 3 0 0 0 12 -2
33 Marco Costantini 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Costantini 6 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jackson Decker 6 0 0 0 4 1
14 Kevin Gursoy 3 0 0 0 2 2
9 Danny Katic 3 0 0 0 4 -2
25 Trevor LeDonne 1 0 0 0 0 -1
19 Chase Maxwell 6 0 0 0 0 -2
28 Troy Murray 2 0 0 0 14 -1
31 Jackson Parsons 3 0 0 0 0 0
3 Avery Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 X Timofey Spitserov 2 0 0 0 0 -1
32 X David Tendeck 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OTL SOL Mins GA GAA SV%
33 Marco Costantini 2 0 1 1 0 120:52 5 2.48 0.935
31 Jackson Parsons 3 1 1 1 0 177:21 9 3.04 0.916
32 X David Tendeck 2 0 1 0 0 68:38 8 6.99 0.867

Idaho Steelheads
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
8 Kaleb Pearson 6 6 2 8 4 5
9 X Brendan Hoffmann 4 4 3 7 4 -2
81 Charlie Dodero 6 2 3 5 2 7
25 Liam Malmquist 6 2 3 5 0 3
26 Jade Miller 6 3 1 4 4 3
10 Samuel Jardine 6 1 3 4 0 2
3 Nick Canade 4 1 2 3 0 4
6 Jeff Baum 3 0 3 3 0 0
24 X Jaden Shields 4 0 3 3 2 -2
13 Francesco Arcuri 6 2 0 2 2 -1
27 Angus MacDonell 5 1 1 2 0 2
19 X Matt Anderson 3 0 2 2 0 2
55 Chris Dodero 4 0 2 2 2 -3
77 Aidan Hreschuk 5 0 2 2 2 1
17 Ty Pelton-Byce 6 0 2 2 2 3
21 Mason Nevers 5 1 0 1 0 1
20 Nick Portz 5 1 0 1 2 -5
15 Jack Adams 1 0 1 1 0 1
44 Jake Boltmann 5 0 1 1 2 -1
32 Robbie Holmes 4 0 1 1 2 1
14 Connor Punnett 1 0 1 1 0 0
89 Grant Silianoff 2 0 1 1 0 0
29 Jordan Steinmetz 5 0 1 1 0 0
33 Jake Barczewski 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tommy Bergsland 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jason Horvath 3 0 0 0 4 1
30 X Ben Kraws 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Arno Tiefensee 4 0 0 0 0 0
7 Mitch Wahl 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OTL SOL Mins GA GAA SV%
30 Arno Tiefensee 4 3 0 0 1 249:00 6 1.45 0.953
30 X Ben Kraws 1 1 0 0 0 60:00 4 4.00 0.886
33 Jake Barczewski 1 1 0 0 0 60:20 5 4.97 0.865



Idaho Steelheads vs Allen Americans Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

 Idaho Steelheads Allen Americans
Goals Dec. 17 RC 7

Dec. 20 RC 7
Jan. 10 GSO 7
Feb. 10 at UTA 7

Dec. 31 TUL 8

Assists Feb. 10 at UTA 13 Dec. 31 TUL 14
Jan. 11 at WIC 14

Points Feb. 10 at UTA 20 Dec. 31 TUL 22
Penalty Minutes Feb. 20 at TAH 46 Jan. 02 at TAH 54
Minors Feb. 20 at TAH 11 Nov. 22 at IDH 11
Majors Oct. 19 at TAH 2

Nov. 15 UTA 2
Mar. 06 at NOR 2

Nov. 15 TUL 2
Jan. 02 at TAH 2
Feb. 07 NOR 2

Shots Nov. 22 ALN 49
Dec. 19 RC 49
Feb. 21 at TAH 49

Jan. 04 at TAH 63

Power Play Goals Dec. 20 RC 3 Feb. 14 at TUL 5
Goals By Both Teams Feb. 10 at UTA 13 Jan. 11 at WIC 13
Goals in 1st Feb. 07 GVL 4 Mar. 07 TUL 4
Goals in 2nd Jan. 10 GSO 4 Dec. 31 TUL 4

Jan. 07 WIC 4
Jan. 11 at WIC 4
Feb. 14 at TUL 4

Goals in 3rd Oct. 18 at TAH 4 Nov. 01 RC 4
Short Handed Goals Nov. 14 at UTA 1

Dec. 12 at WIC 1
Dec. 17 RC 1
Jan. 23 ALN 1
Feb. 01 at TUL 1
Feb. 04 GVL 1

Nov. 01 RC 1
Jan. 31 RC 1

Winning Margin Dec. 17 RC 6
Dec. 20 RC 6

Dec. 20 at TUL 6
Mar. 08 TUL 6

Most PIM Dec. 06 TR 56 Jan. 02 at TAH 54

Most Shots Nov. 22 ALN 49
Dec. 19 RC 49
Feb. 21 at TAH 49

Jan. 04 at TAH 63

Most Shots in 1st Feb. 06 GVL 20 Jan. 02 at TAH 20
Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 18 at TAH 20

Nov. 22 ALN 20
Jan. 31 RC 24

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 24 UTA 20
Jan. 02 RC 20

Jan. 04 at TAH 23
Feb. 13 at TUL 23

Fewest Shots Feb. 07 GVL 18 Nov. 28 at UTA 15
Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 08 at KC 3 Nov. 22 at IDH 1
Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 07 at KC 4

Feb. 15 at WIC 4
Nov. 28 at UTA 2

Fewest Shots in 3rd Feb. 07 GVL 4 Oct. 31 RC 5
Dec. 12 at RC 5
Dec. 20 at TUL 5
Jan. 11 at WIC 5

Most Saves Nov. 14 at UTA 42
Dec. 14 at WIC 42

Dec. 05 UTA 48

Most Saves in 1st Nov. 14 at UTA 20 Dec. 13 at RC 17
Most Saves in 2nd Feb. 14 at WIC 18 Dec. 05 UTA 18

Jan. 07 WIC 18
Most Saves in 3rd Feb. 20 at TAH 18 Dec. 05 UTA 22
Most Saves in 4th Nov. 14 at UTA 42

Dec. 14 at WIC 42
Dec. 05 UTA 48

Schedule
Date Game #  
Nov. 19 183 Allen 1 at Idaho 3 Final

Nov. 21 191 Allen 2 at Idaho 3 Final OT



Nov. 22 203 Allen 2 at Idaho 5 Final

Jan. 23 568 Allen 4 at Idaho 6 Final

Jan. 24 583 Allen 5 at Idaho 6 Final OT

Mar. 13 873 Idaho 1 at Allen 2 Final SOL OT

Mar. 14 886 Idaho at Allen 7:10 pm CDT



Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Horvath 3 Canade 5 Bergsland 6 Baum 7 Wahl 8 Pearson 9 Hoffmann 10 Jardine 11 Martino 13 Arcuri 14 Punnett
Oct. 17 at Tahoe - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 1 - 2 0 9 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 -
Oct. 18 at Tahoe - 0 1 2 1 0 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 - 0 2 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 5 2 0 0 1 2
Oct. 19 at Tahoe - 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 -2 - 2 0 6 1 0 0 1 -2 1 1 2 -2 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 1
Oct. 24 Utah - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 5 -2 0 0 5 -2 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 6 -1
Oct. 25 at Utah - 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 - - 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 3
Oct. 29 Tahoe - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 2 - - - 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0
Oct. 31 Tahoe - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Nov. 01 Tahoe - 1 0 2 -1 - 0 1 3 1 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1
Nov. 05 at Kansas City - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 7 2
Nov. 07 at Kansas City - 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 1
Nov. 08 at Kansas City - 1 0 2 1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Nov. 14 at Utah - 0 0 2 -1 - - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 1
Nov. 15 Utah - 0 1 0 1 - - 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 7 0 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 0
Nov. 16 Utah - 0 1 2 1 - - 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 1 1 1 1 3 2
Nov. 19 Allen - 0 1 0 2 - - 0 0 2 0 2 0 7 2 - 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 2 1 -
Nov. 21 Allen - 0 0 1 0 - - - 1 0 5 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -1 -
Nov. 22 Allen 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 - - - 0 0 3 0 1 1 6 1 1 1 2 3 - 0 0 2 -1 -
Nov. 26 at Rapid City - 0 0 5 0 - - - 2 0 5 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 -1 -
Nov. 28 at Rapid City 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -3 - - - 0 0 5 -1 1 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 4 1 -
Nov. 29 at Rapid City 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 5 0 -
Dec. 03 Trois-Rivières 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 - - - 0 0 4 -1 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 4 1 -
Dec. 05 Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - 1 1 3 1 -
Dec. 06 Trois-Rivières 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 0 - - - - 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 1 0 -
Dec. 12 at Wichita 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1 - - 2 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 4 0 -
Dec. 13 at Wichita - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 -
Dec. 14 at Wichita - 0 0 2 1 - 0 2 1 2 - - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 2 1 2 -
Dec. 17 Rapid City - 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 1 4 - 2 0 6 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 0 0 -
Dec. 19 Rapid City - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 8 -2 1 0 4 -1 0 0 0 2 - 0 2 0 0 -
Dec. 20 Rapid City - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 2 0 1 7 1 0 1 0 2 - 3 0 4 1 -
Jan. 02 Rapid City 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 6 1 - 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 0 -
Jan. 03 Rapid City 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 4 1 -
Jan. 07 Greensboro 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 4 -1 - - 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 3 - 1 1 3 0 -
Jan. 09 Greensboro 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 0 - - 0 0 4 -3 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 3 -3 -
Jan. 10 Greensboro 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 3 -1 - 2 1 7 -1 1 0 4 1 0 1 4 2 - - -
Jan. 15 at Orlando 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 1 2 6 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 2 0 -
Jan. 16 at Orlando 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 - - -
Jan. 17 at Orlando 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 6 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
Jan. 23 Allen 0 0 0 1 - - 0 1 1 0 - 2 2 4 3 2 0 4 -3 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 1 2 -
Jan. 24 Allen 0 0 3 0 - - 0 2 1 0 - 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 -1 0 1 2 -1 - 1 0 3 -1 -
Jan. 30 at Tulsa - - - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 5 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 2
Jan. 31 at Tulsa - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 2
Feb. 01 at Tulsa - - - 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 - - 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
Feb. 04 Greenville - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 3 -1
Feb. 06 Greenville - 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 5 -1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 0
Feb. 07 Greenville - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 -1 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 0 2
Feb. 10 at Utah - 1 1 5 1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 6 1 0 2 2 2 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
Feb. 13 at Wichita - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1
Feb. 14 at Wichita - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 1 7 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 4 -3 0 0 1 0
Feb. 15 at Wichita - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -2
Feb. 18 at Tahoe - 0 0 5 0 - 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 0
Feb. 20 at Tahoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0
Feb. 21 at Tahoe 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 2 -4 1 0 6 -2 1 0 7 -3 - 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 4 -2 0 0 3 -1
Feb. 25 Wichita - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 -2 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1
Feb. 28 Wichita 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1
Mar. 04 at Norfolk 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 -2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 7 -1 0 1 1 -1
Mar. 06 at Norfolk - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 2 1 2 - 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
Mar. 07 at Norfolk - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0
Mar. 13 at Allen - 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 6 0



Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Adams 15 Thiessen 17 Pelton-Byce 19 Anderson 20 Portz 21 Nevers 25 Malmquist 26 Miller 27 MacDonell 29 Steinmetz 32 Holmes
Oct. 17 at Tahoe - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -4 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 -1
Oct. 18 at Tahoe - - 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 2 0
Oct. 19 at Tahoe - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 1 0 2 -1
Oct. 24 Utah - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -1
Oct. 25 at Utah - - - 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
Oct. 29 Tahoe - - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 2 -1 0 2 2 1
Oct. 31 Tahoe - - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 3 -1
Nov. 01 Tahoe - - - - 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Nov. 05 at Kansas
City - - - - 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -2 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 07 at Kansas
City - - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 08 at Kansas
City - - - - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 14 at Utah - - - 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Nov. 15 Utah - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 -
Nov. 16 Utah - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 - 0 0 4 0 2 1 5 4 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1 -
Nov. 19 Allen - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov. 21 Allen - - 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1
Nov. 22 Allen - - 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0

Nov. 26 at Rapid
City - - 1 1 2 -1 0 2 6 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 5 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 28 at Rapid
City - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1

Nov. 29 at Rapid
City - - 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 1 - - 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0

Dec. 03 Trois-
Rivières - - 1 0 3 -1 0 1 4 0 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Dec. 05 Trois-
Rivières - - 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 - 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Dec. 06 Trois-
Rivières - - 0 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 - 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Dec. 12 at Wichita - - 0 2 1 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0
Dec. 13 at Wichita - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Dec. 14 at Wichita - - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0
Dec. 17 Rapid City - - - - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 2
Dec. 19 Rapid City - - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 7 -2 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 1 4 1
Dec. 20 Rapid City - - 1 2 2 2 - 1 0 1 1 - 0 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 0
Jan. 02 Rapid City - - 0 0 7 2 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 2
Jan. 03 Rapid City - - 0 2 0 0 - - - 1 0 8 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -2
Jan. 07 Greensboro - - 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2
Jan. 09 Greensboro - - 0 1 2 -3 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -3 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -1
Jan. 10 Greensboro - - 1 1 3 0 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1
Jan. 15 at Orlando - - 1 2 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -1 2 0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1
Jan. 16 at Orlando - - 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -
Jan. 17 at Orlando - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -
Jan. 23 Allen - - 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 0 -4 0 0 1 2 0 1 8 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -
Jan. 24 Allen - - 0 2 2 0 - 1 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 -
Jan. 30 at Tulsa - - 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -
Jan. 31 at Tulsa - - 1 2 2 1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 -
Feb. 01 at Tulsa - - 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 -
Feb. 04 Greenville - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
Feb. 06 Greenville - - 1 0 2 -2 - - 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 -
Feb. 07 Greenville - - 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -
Feb. 10 at Utah - - 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 4 -1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
Feb. 13 at Wichita - - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
Feb. 14 at Wichita - - 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 -2
Feb. 15 at Wichita - - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1
Feb. 18 at Tahoe - - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0
Feb. 20 at Tahoe - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 0
Feb. 21 at Tahoe - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 -1 1 0 4 -2 0 0 3 0 - - 1 0 4 -1
Feb. 25 Wichita - - 0 0 2 -1 - 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0
Feb. 28 Wichita - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 5 2 - 1 0 4 2 0 1 2 0
Mar. 04 at Norfolk - - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 2 0 5 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mar. 06 at Norfolk - - 1 0 3 1 - 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1
Mar. 07 at Norfolk - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mar. 13 at Allen 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 5 0 - - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0





Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 44 Boltmann 55 Dodero 77 Hreschuk 81 Dodero 89 Silianoff 30 Halasz 30 Kraws 33 Barczewski 33 Maier 35 Tiefensee  
Oct. 17 at Tahoe - 0 2 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 1 - - - -  5 20 L  
Oct. 18 at Tahoe - 0 0 3 -2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 -3 - - - - 4 21 W -  
Oct. 19 at Tahoe - - 0 0 1 0 - - - - - 5 29 W -  
Oct. 24 Utah - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 -1 - - - - 5 26 L -  
Oct. 25 at Utah - 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 - - - - 2 21 W -  
Oct. 29 Tahoe 1 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 -  - - 2 31 W -  
Oct. 31 Tahoe 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1 -  - - 4 35 L -  
Nov. 01 Tahoe 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 0 - 5 25 L - -  -  
Nov. 05 at Kansas City 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -2 - -  - - 5 29 L -  
Nov. 07 at Kansas City 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - - -  3 30 OTL  
Nov. 08 at Kansas City 0 1 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - - - -  1 27 W  
Nov. 14 at Utah 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -  - - - 2 42 W  
Nov. 15 Utah 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 2 3 2 - - - 4 14 L -   
Nov. 16 Utah 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 - - -  - 3 27 W  
Nov. 19 Allen 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 - - -  - 1 39 W  
Nov. 21 Allen 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 4 1 - - -  - 2 29 W  
Nov. 22 Allen 0 0 3 2 - - 0 1 4 1 - - -  - 2 19 W  
Nov. 26 at Rapid City 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 2 -1 - - -  - 5 28 OTL  
Nov. 28 at Rapid City 0 0 1 -2 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - - - 6 20 L 0 4 - -  
Nov. 29 at Rapid City 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 -  1 29 W - -  
Dec. 03 Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 3 35 W  - -  
Dec. 05 Trois-Rivières 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 33 W  - -  
Dec. 06 Trois-Rivières 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 -  1 31 W - -  
Dec. 12 at Wichita 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 1 0 - 4 39 W  - -  
Dec. 13 at Wichita 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - -  3 32 OTL - -  
Dec. 14 at Wichita 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 - 2 42 W  - -  
Dec. 17 Rapid City 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 - 1 24 W  - -  
Dec. 19 Rapid City 0 0 1 -2 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -3 0 0 3 -2 1 0 3 1 - 4 25 L  - -  
Dec. 20 Rapid City 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 -  1 30 W - -  
Jan. 02 Rapid City 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1  - 1 35 W - -  
Jan. 03 Rapid City 0 0 2 -2 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 4 1  - 5 16 L - -  
Jan. 07 Greensboro 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 - 3 37 W  - -  
Jan. 09 Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - - 1 0 2 2 - 4 37 L  - -  
Jan. 10 Greensboro 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 - - 1 0 2 0 -  4 22 W - -  
Jan. 15 at Orlando 0 1 1 2 - - 0 2 1 1 - - 3 39 W  - -  
Jan. 16 at Orlando 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 -  0 31 W - -  
Jan. 17 at Orlando 0 0 1 -2 0 1 2 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 -1 - 5 19 L  - -  
Jan. 23 Allen - 0 1 6 -3 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 4 31 W  - -  
Jan. 24 Allen 0 0 2 -4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 -  5 32 W - -  
Jan. 30 at Tulsa 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - 1 30 W  - -  
Jan. 31 at Tulsa 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -  1 31 W - -  
Feb. 01 at Tulsa 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 -1 - 2 35 W  - -  
Feb. 04 Greenville 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 2 - 2 33 W  - -  
Feb. 06 Greenville 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 5 22 OTL  - -  
Feb. 07 Greenville 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 -  2 32 W - -  
Feb. 10 at Utah 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 1 -2 - 4 9 - 2 13 W - -  
Feb. 13 at Wichita 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 3 - - 2 40 W  - -  
Feb. 14 at Wichita 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -2 - -  3 36 L - -  
Feb. 15 at Wichita 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 - - 3 22 L  - -  
Feb. 18 at Tahoe 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 -  1 37 W - -  
Feb. 20 at Tahoe 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 6 35 L  - -  
Feb. 21 at Tahoe 0 0 1 -1 - 0 3 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 -  7 20 L - -  
Feb. 25 Wichita 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 3 19 L  - -  
Feb. 28 Wichita 0 1 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 3 2 -  1 30 W - -  
Mar. 04 at Norfolk 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 1 1 1 - 3 24 L  - -  
Mar. 06 at Norfolk 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 3 28 W  - -  
Mar. 07 at Norfolk 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 2 2 29 L - -  
Mar. 13 at Allen 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - -  - 1 34 SOL  



Allen Americans Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Warmuth 3 Greco 3 Smith 6 Simmons-Fischer 7 Hargrove 8 Prefontaine 9 Katic 10 Spitserov 11 Caron 14 Gursoy 18 Blaisdell
Oct. 18 at Wichita 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 0 -1
Oct. 24 Kansas City 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - - - 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 1 -2
Oct. 25 Kansas City 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 - - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1
Oct. 29 Rapid City 0 0 0 -1 - - - 1 0 3 1 - - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 3 -1
Oct. 31 Rapid City 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 -2
Nov. 01 Rapid City 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 3 1 5 3
Nov. 05 Wichita - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 - 2 0 4 1 - 0 1 1 2 - 0 1 1 -1
Nov. 07 at Tulsa 0 1 3 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 5 -1 - 1 0 8 -1 - 0 0 0 0
Nov. 09 at Tulsa 0 0 1 2 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 -3 - 0 3 2 2 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0
Nov. 15 Tulsa 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 0 - 1 1 3 2 - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 3 -1
Nov. 19 at Idaho 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 6 -1 - - - 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 1 0
Nov. 21 at Idaho 0 1 5 2 - - - 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0
Nov. 22 at Idaho 0 0 0 -3 - - 0 0 2 0 - - - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1
Nov. 26 at Utah 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 - - - - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 1
Nov. 28 at Utah 0 1 2 1 - - 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 - - - 0 0 1 0 - 2 0 3 1
Nov. 29 at Utah 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 4 -1
Dec. 03 Utah 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 1 -1
Dec. 05 Utah 1 1 2 2 - - 0 1 3 1 0 1 5 0 - 0 1 1 1 - 1 0 3 0 - 0 2 4 3
Dec. 06 Utah 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 5 0 - 1 0 4 0 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 -1
Dec. 11 at Rapid City 0 0 2 -2 - - - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 3 -1 - 1 0 3 -1
Dec. 12 at Rapid City 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 1 2 - 1 0 4 1 - 0 1 2 2
Dec. 13 at Rapid City 1 1 2 2 - - - 0 1 1 2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 5 1
Dec. 17 Tulsa 1 0 3 1 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 2 0 - 0 2 0 2 - 0 0 2 -1
Dec. 19 Tulsa 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 3 - 3 1 5 3 - 0 0 3 0 - 1 0 1 -1
Dec. 20 at Tulsa 0 0 0 2 - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 2 - 0 2 2 1
Dec. 21 at Kansas City 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 -3
Dec. 31 Tulsa 1 1 2 2 - - 0 0 1 -2 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 2 0 2 2
Jan. 02 at Tahoe 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0
Jan. 03 at Tahoe 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 7 -1 0 1 2 -1 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 -3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1
Jan. 04 at Tahoe 0 0 3 1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 3 7 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 5 1 - 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0
Jan. 07 Wichita 0 0 0 -1 - - - 1 1 2 1 1 1 5 3 1 0 3 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0
Jan. 09 Wichita - 0 0 2 1 - - 1 1 5 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
Jan. 10 at Wichita - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 4 0
Jan. 11 at Wichita - 0 0 1 0 - - 1 1 4 -1 0 0 3 -3 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 1 -1 0 3 1 3
Jan. 16 at Tulsa - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1
Jan. 17 at Tulsa - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 6 1
Jan. 23 at Idaho 0 0 1 0 - - - 1 1 3 0 1 0 4 3 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 -1
Jan. 24 at Idaho 0 0 0 -3 - - - 0 2 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
Jan. 30 Rapid City - - - - 0 2 6 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 -2 1 1 4 1
Jan. 31 Rapid City 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1
Feb. 01 Rapid City 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -2 - - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 0
Feb. 04 Norfolk 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1
Feb. 06 Norfolk 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 2 0 3 0 4 3 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1
Feb. 07 Norfolk 1 0 3 1 - - 0 2 0 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0
Feb. 11 Wichita 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 1
Feb. 13 at Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Feb. 14 at Tulsa 0 0 4 -2 - - - 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 -2
Feb. 15 at Tulsa 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Feb. 20 Utah 0 0 2 1 - - - 0 1 5 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Feb. 21 Utah 0 0 3 -1 - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Feb. 25 at Kansas City 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Feb. 27 at Kansas City 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 6 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Feb. 28 at Kansas City 1 0 3 3 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 2
Mar. 06 Tulsa 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 5 -2 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -3
Mar. 07 Tulsa 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 -1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 3 2 - - - 1 0 3 2
Mar. 08 Tulsa 0 1 4 1 - 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 8 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0 1 0 1 3 0 4 3
Mar. 13 Idaho 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Allen Americans Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 19 Maxwell 20 Moynihan 21 Decker 22 Costantini 23 Sedley 25 LeDonne 26 Asuchak 27 Duarte 28 Murray 29 Watts 40 Touré
Oct. 18 at Wichita 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 2 0 - 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 -
Oct. 24 Kansas City 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 -
Oct. 25 Kansas City - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 -
Oct. 29 Rapid City - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 -
Oct. 31 Rapid City - - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 1 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 -2 0 2 2 2 -
Nov. 01 Rapid City - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 6 -2 - 0 3 4 2 -
Nov. 05 Wichita - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 2 -1 3 0 4 3 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -2 -
Nov. 07 at Tulsa - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -3 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -
Nov. 09 at Tulsa - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 3 -
Nov. 15 Tulsa - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -2 -
Nov. 19 at Idaho 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 4 -2 - - 0 0 2 -2 -
Nov. 21 at Idaho 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 -
Nov. 22 at Idaho 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 -
Nov. 26 at Utah 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 - 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 -1 -
Nov. 28 at Utah 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 -
Nov. 29 at Utah 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 - 1 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -2 -
Dec. 03 Utah 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -
Dec. 05 Utah - - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 - 1 0 2 1 1 1 3 3 -
Dec. 06 Utah - - 0 0 4 -3 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 - 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 -1 -
Dec. 11 at Rapid City - - 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 1 0 5 -2 -
Dec. 12 at Rapid City 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 -
Dec. 13 at Rapid City 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 -
Dec. 17 Tulsa 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 - - 0 2 0 -1 -
Dec. 19 Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 - - 1 0 3 1 -
Dec. 20 at Tulsa 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 - - 1 0 1 1 -
Dec. 21 at Kansas City 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 1 0 1 -2 - - 0 1 2 -3 -
Dec. 31 Tulsa 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 1 2 2 -
Jan. 02 at Tahoe 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 2 -1 -
Jan. 03 at Tahoe 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 3 -1 - 0 1 3 1 - - 1 1 4 1 -
Jan. 04 at Tahoe 1 0 1 1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 6 0 - - 0 0 5 0 -
Jan. 07 Wichita - - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 - 0 2 2 0 - - 1 0 2 1 -
Jan. 09 Wichita - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 1 3 1 -
Jan. 10 at Wichita - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 3 -1 - 0 1 1 0 - - 1 0 4 0 -
Jan. 11 at Wichita - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 0 1 1 3 - 1 1 2 3 - - 1 3 1 2 -
Jan. 16 at Tulsa - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 -
Jan. 17 at Tulsa - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 -2 - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 -1 -
Jan. 23 at Idaho 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 2 1 -1 -
Jan. 24 at Idaho 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 5 1 - 1 0 3 -1 - - 0 1 2 -2 -
Jan. 30 Rapid City 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 2 4 2 - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0
Jan. 31 Rapid City 0 0 0 0 - - - 1 0 3 1 - 1 0 3 1 - - 0 2 7 1 0 0 1 1
Feb. 01 Rapid City 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0
Feb. 04 Norfolk - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -1
Feb. 06 Norfolk 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 2 - 1 0 2 -1 - - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 2
Feb. 07 Norfolk 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 - - - -
Feb. 11 Wichita 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 0 3 0 -
Feb. 13 at Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 5 -1 -
Feb. 14 at Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 2 0 0 -
Feb. 15 at Tulsa 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - - 1 0 4 0 -
Feb. 20 Utah 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 2 1 - - - 0 0 7 -1 -
Feb. 21 Utah 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 2 3 1 -
Feb. 25 at Kansas City 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - - 0 2 3 -1 -
Feb. 27 at Kansas City 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 2 7 0 -
Feb. 28 at Kansas City 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - - 1 1 2 2 -
Mar. 06 Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 0 1 2 -2 - - - - 0 0 3 -1 -
Mar. 07 Tulsa 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 -2 - - - 1 1 5 2 -
Mar. 08 Tulsa 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 1 2 0 -
Mar. 13 Idaho 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 2 0 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Allen Americans Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 43 Register 44 Spinozzi 67 Crone 76 Johnson 77 Sillinger 86 Anania 91 Gildon 92 McAuley 99 Budgell 31 Parsons 33 Costantini
Oct. 18 at Wichita 1 0 5 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - 2 33 W  
Oct. 24 Kansas City 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 -2 - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 -1 - - 3 34 L  
Oct. 25 Kansas City 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - -  2 38 L
Oct. 29 Rapid City 0 0 4 -1 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 0 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 - - - 2 39 OTL
Oct. 31 Rapid City - 0 0 2 1 1 0 6 1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - 2 37 W
Nov. 01 Rapid City - 0 2 0 1 0 1 5 0 - - 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 - - - 3 29 W
Nov. 05 Wichita - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0 4 3 2 1 0 2 3 - - - 4 45 W
Nov. 07 at Tulsa - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 3 26 L
Nov. 09 at Tulsa - 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 -3 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 4 27 OTL
Nov. 15 Tulsa - 0 1 0 -2 0 0 2 -3 - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - 4 20 L
Nov. 19 at Idaho - 0 0 5 -1 0 1 2 -2 - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 2 33 L
Nov. 21 at Idaho - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 1 - - 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 - - 3 39 OTL
Nov. 22 at Idaho - 1 0 3 -1 0 2 2 0 - - 0 0 2 -3 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -2 - -  
Nov. 26 at Utah - - 1 0 2 0 - - 0 0 4 4 1 0 6 2 1 1 3 2 - - 2 22 W
Nov. 28 at Utah - - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2 19 W
Nov. 29 at Utah - - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -  
Dec. 03 Utah - - 3 0 6 3 - - 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 -1 - - -
Dec. 05 Utah - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - -
Dec. 06 Utah - - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 7 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 4 -1 - - -
Dec. 11 at Rapid City - - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 -1 - -  
Dec. 12 at Rapid City - - 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 1 - - 0 30 W
Dec. 13 at Rapid City - - 0 1 2 1 - - 1 1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 2 3 2 - - 1 45 W
Dec. 17 Tulsa - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 - 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 5 1 - - 2 36 W
Dec. 19 Tulsa - - 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 2 - - 3 36 W
Dec. 20 at Tulsa - - 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 - - 0 2 3 2 0 1 4 1 - -  
Dec. 21 at Kansas City - - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 6 35 L
Dec. 31 Tulsa - - 1 2 4 1 - - 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 5 1 - -  
Jan. 02 at Tahoe - - 0 0 4 -2 - - 0 0 6 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 3 -1 - - 3 5 L
Jan. 03 at Tahoe - - 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 1 7 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 3 -1 - -  
Jan. 04 at Tahoe - - 0 1 5 1 - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 2 1 9 2 - - 1 24 W
Jan. 07 Wichita - - 0 3 2 0 - - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 1 - - 4 32 W
Jan. 09 Wichita - - 0 0 3 1 - - 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 - -  
Jan. 10 at Wichita - - 1 1 4 -1 - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -2 1 0 2 0 - -  
Jan. 11 at Wichita - - 0 2 2 -1 - - 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -2 - - 6 31 W
Jan. 16 at Tulsa - - 1 1 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 - -  
Jan. 17 at Tulsa - - 0 1 1 -2 - - 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -3 - 3 30 L  
Jan. 23 at Idaho - - 0 2 1 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 -1 - 2 22 L -
Jan. 24 at Idaho - - 1 0 2 1 - - 0 1 2 3 2 0 7 2 1 0 3 2 - 6 32 OTL -
Jan. 30 Rapid City - - 1 0 5 0 - - 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 -  4 25 W
Jan. 31 Rapid City - - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 1 - 0 34 W -
Feb. 01 Rapid City - - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 -1 0 1 5 1 - - 0 2
Feb. 04 Norfolk - - 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 - 2 21 L  
Feb. 06 Norfolk - - 0 2 0 3 - - 0 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 - 2 27 W  
Feb. 07 Norfolk - - 1 1 3 2 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 7 0 -  0 31 W
Feb. 11 Wichita - - 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 -1 - 2 18 L  
Feb. 13 at Tulsa - - 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -2 - 1 22 L  
Feb. 14 at Tulsa - - 0 2 0 0 - - 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 - 3 33 W  
Feb. 15 at Tulsa - - 0 0 3 1 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 - - 1 38 W
Feb. 20 Utah - - 0 1 3 -1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -2 1 0 3 1 1 0 7 -1 - - 3 36 OTL
Feb. 21 Utah - - 0 0 6 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 32 W
Feb. 25 at Kansas City - - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 3 -2 0 2 2 -1 - - 0 1 4 19 L
Feb. 27 at Kansas City - - 0 0 2 0 - - - 1 0 4 0 - - 1 25 W  
Feb. 28 at Kansas City - - 0 1 2 0 - - - 0 1 0 2 - - 2 40 W  
Mar. 06 Tulsa - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 3 -3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 - 3 28 L  
Mar. 07 Tulsa - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 - 4 32 W  
Mar. 08 Tulsa - - - - 0 2 2 3 0 1 2 2 0 1 4 0 1 1 5 1 - - 1 24 W
Mar. 13 Idaho - - - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 3 -1 - 1 44 W  

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Idaho Steelheads Roster Bios
#2: Jason Horvath (D) 6-1, 198 lbs. / 2000-03-24 - Birthtown: Russell, ON, Canada

Last Goal: Jan 1, 2022 vs ADK
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 1/1 (100.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season WOR 5 0 0 0 -2 19
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 21 0 5 5 1 69

Regular Season Career - 140 2 40 42 -26 151

Biography
- Signed by Idaho on 11/20/25.

- Traded to WOR from IDH 10/13/25 in exchange for future considerations

- Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 08/12/2025.

- Three points shy of 40 career ECHL points.

- Prior to professional hockey, spent four seasons in the QMJHL from 2017-21, splitting time with Shawnigan and Halifax and totaling 64 points (10G, 54A).

#3: Nick Canade (F) 5-9, 165 lbs. / 2000-03-07 - Birthtown: Mississauga, ON

Last Goal: Mar 13, 2026 vs ALN
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 1/1 (100.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 48 8 12 20 0 52

Regular Season Career - 215 35 48 83 21 320

Biography
2024-25 Missed nine straight games with an injury from 1/4-1/25... Returned to the lineup on 1/31 recording his fourth fighting major of the season in a 2-1 overtime
win at Utah... Had a career long four-game point-streak with four assists from 12/18-12/27... Recorded his first fighting major of the season on 11/1 in a 6-1 win at
Tahoe... Scored his first goal of the season on 11/8 in a 6-3 win at Savannah… 2023-24: Led the club with 109 penalty minutes and seven fighting majors…  Played
100th professional game on 10/20 in a 5-2 loss vs. Allen recording a fighting major… Played in his 50th game as a Steelhead on 10/28 in a 4-1 win at Utah recording
an assist… Scored his first goal of the season on 12/13 in a 5-4 overtime win vs. Rapid City while also recording two assists for a personal high three-point game…
Scored two goals for his first multi-goal game of his Idaho career on 2/2 in a 4-2 win vs. Allen… Scored a goal on 3/23 in a 10-3 win vs. Tulsa in his 100th game as
Steelhead

#5: Tommy Bergsland (D) 6-3, 185 lbs. / 2001-03-23 - Birthtown: Wayzata, MN

Last Goal: Oct 29, 2025 vs TAH
Last Assist: Oct 25, 2025 vs UTA
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 9 2 5 7 8 0

Regular Season Career - 9 2 5 7 8 0

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

College: Played 152 games at Colgate University, ranking within the top five on the team in points (26, 24)  in each of his final two years with the team…  Junior:
Played 54 games for the Bismarck Bobcats of the NAHL during the 2020-21 season, registering 33 points, the fourth-most on the team…. His 54 games played led the
team… Previously spent two seasons with the Fargo Force of the USHL, notching three points in 43 games.

#6: Jeff Baum (D) 5-11, 185 lbs. / 1996-06-17 - Birthtown: Colleyville, TX

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: Feb 25, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 41 0 14 14 -3 4

Regular Season Career - 41 0 14 14 -3 4

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 09/02/2025.
First professional season in North America.
Spent four years with the Belfast Giants of the EIHL (United Kingdom) and won the EIHL Cup three times (2022, 2023, and 2025).
Reached 60 career regular season points as a pro last season with Belfast.



#7: Mitch Wahl (F) 6-0, 205 lbs. / 1990-01-22 - Birthtown: Seal Beach, CA

Last Goal: Feb 25, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 14/29 (48.3%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 31 11 9 20 1 69

Regular Season Career - 232 82 152 234 -11 533

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2023-25: Played 38 games for the Dresden Ice Lions of the DEL2, notching 16 points (7G, 9A)… 2019-23: Played for five teams across the DEL and DEL2, posting two
30-point seasons in the DEL2 and reaching a high of 19 points in the DEL during the 2020-21 season with the Fischtown Penguins… 2015-20: Played for teams six
teams across Europe, competing in the Slovak Extraliga (Slovakia), EBEL (Austria), HockeyAllsvenskan (Sweden), and Liiga (Finland)… Had his best season during
that stretch with Innsbruck HC in the EBEL in 2017-18, posting 54 points (16G, 38A) and won the EBEL with Klagenfurt AC the following season, registering 42 points
(19G, 23A)… 2009-15: Played in both the AHL and the ECHL, completing a full season with the Steelheads in 2013-14… logged 40 points in each of his four ECHL
seasons during that span, including three 50-point seasons… Played 71 games in the AHL, with a high of 22 in a single season coming in 2011-12 with Hamilton…
Junior: Played four full seasons for the Spokane Chiefs of the WHL, winning the Memorial Cup in 2007-08.

#8: Kaleb Pearson (F) 5-11, 184 lbs. / 2000-06-15 - Birthtown: St. Marys, ON

Last Goal: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Mar 4, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 2/3 (66.7%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 47 21 15 36 -7 89

Regular Season Career - 68 32 25 57 1 96

Biography
CAREER NOTES: 2024-25: Signed an ECHL contract with Idaho on 2/26 and scored a goal in his debut that night in a 4-3 overtime loss at Rapid City… Named to
the USports Second All-Star Team leading University of Prince Edward Island with 31 points in 24 games finishing second on the club with 15 goals… USports:
Played four years at the University of Prince Edward Island from 2021-25 accumulating 89 points (46G, 43A) in 90 games… Named to the USports Second All-Star
Team during the 2024-25 and 2023-24 season… Led the Panthers with 18 goals and 28 points in 26 games in 2023-24… OHL: Played two seasons with the Owen
Sound Attack from 2018-20 collecting 80 points (42G, 34A) in 128 career games.

#10: Samuel Jardine (D) 6-1, 205 lbs. / 1993-08-12 - Birthtown: Lacombe, AB, Canada

jar-DEEN
Last Goal: Nov 22, 2025 vs ALN
Last Assist: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 54 1 15 16 21 69

Regular Season Career - 288 14 96 110 26 311

Biography
2023-24: Played 14 games with the Calgary Wranglers (AHL), logging three assists… Skated in eight games with the Greenville Swamp Rabbits, registering zero
points… 2021-23: Spent three years in Europe, playing for Cardiff of the EIHL, HIFK Helsinki of Liiga, and Bratislava of the ICEHL, totaling 23 points (8G, 15A) in 68
games… 2020-21: Appeared in 67 games for Greenville, registering a career-high 44 points (3G, 41A) and ranking second on the team in overall points… scored
one goal in six postseason games for the Swamp Rabbits… 2019-20: Notched 15 points (4G, 11A) in 45 games for Cardiff… 2018-19: Split time between Toronto
(AHL) and Newfoundland (ECHL), playing 37 games for Toronto and 10 for Newfoundland… had eight points in 23 playof games for Newfoundland and helped the
team win the Kelly Cup… 2016-17: Won the Kelly Cup for the first time, playing 36 games for the Colorado Eagles.

#13: Francesco Arcuri (F) 6-1, 200 lbs. / 2003-06-13 - Birthtown: Toronto, ON

Last Goal: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Feb 25, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 2/3 (66.7%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 52 20 17 37 1 50

Regular Season Career - 146 55 58 113 -4 99

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Recorded his 50th career point as a Steelhead with an assist on 12/20 in a 6-5 overtime win vs. Rapid City in his 68th career game (25G, 24A)… Recorded
a career-high five points (2G, 3A) on 4/5 at Allen… finished the season with 30 points (10G, 20A) in 30 games with Idaho, reaching one point per game in a season
for the first time in his career… 2023-24: Made his ECHL debut on 10/27 in a 5-4 win at Utah… Scored his first ECHL goal on 11/1 in a 8-2 win vs. Wichita… Scored a
goal in three straight games from 11/15-11/18… Had a four-game point streak from 11/12-11/18… Tallied a career high three assists on 1/19 in a 5-2 win at Rapid
City… Extended his career long point-streak to five games (2G, 4A) with a power-play goal on 2/16 in a 5-4 win at Rapid City… His fourth power-play goal over his
last seven games… Had a career long six-game point-streak (2G, 5A) from 2/2-2/17… Scored his first career multi-goal game on 2/28 in a 3-1 win vs. Utah… Scored
an overtime winner on 3/13 in a 2-1 win at Trois-Rivières lifting his goal streak to three games… OHL: Played three full seasons from 2019-23 accumulating 185
points (89G, 96A) in 197 career games… Began his career with Kingston during the 2019-20 campaign… Was traded to Kitchener on 12/15/22… PRO: Played the
2020-21 season in the ALpsHL with the Linz Steel Wings totaling 15 points (9G, 6A) in 18 games.



#14: Connor Punnett (D) 6-2, 205 lbs. / 2003-06-16 - Birthtown: Powassan, ON

Last Goal: Nov 16, 2025 vs UTA
Last Assist: Mar 13, 2026 vs ALN
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 32 1 10 11 17 82

Regular Season Career - 90 6 24 30 1 204

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Finished the 2024-25 season with 19 points in 58 games, leading the Steelhead with 122 PIM. Scored a goal and tallied an assist in his pro debut on 10/18
in a 7-2 win vs. Utah… Attended Dallas Stars development camp during the summer as well as the 2024 NHL Prospect Tournament in September… Assigned on loan
by the Dallas Stars from the Texas Stars on 10/15… 2023-24: Signed a three-year, entry-level contract with the Dallas Stars on 3/7… Began the season serving as
Captain of the Barrie Colts before being traded to the Oshawa Generals on 1/9… Helped lead the Generals to the OHL Finals… His 55 regular season points ranked
ninth amongst OHL defensemen while he 123 penalty minutes were fourth.

#15: Jack Adams (F) 6-6, 209 lbs. / 1997-02-05 - Birthtown: Boxford, MA, United States

Last Goal: Jan 31, 2026 vs SAV
Last Assist: Mar 13, 2026 vs ALN
Career Shootouts: 1/2 (50.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ORL 47 11 24 35 -18 34
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 1 0 1 1 1 0

Regular Season Career - 180 53 89 142 -27 119

Biography
 

Tied for team lead in PPG"s (7 - Reece Newkirk)
Finished third in points (44) on 2024-25 Solar Bears
Finished fifth in the ECHL in rookie scoring (62) during 2023-24 sseason
2023-24 ECHL Community Service Award Winner
NCAA: Union College (2017-2020), Providence College (2020-21), Notre Dame University (2021-2023) 
2017-18 ECAC All-Academic Team
2016-17 USHL Most goals (37), USHL Second Team All-Star Team
NHL Draft: 2017 6th Round, 162nd overall, Detroit Red Wings



#17: Ty Pelton-Byce (F) 6-2, 195 lbs. / 1997-04-14 - Birthtown: Madison, WI

Last Goal: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Feb 13, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 1/5 (20.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 45 10 21 31 1 42

Regular Season Career - 221 73 134 207 48 120

Biography
2024-25: Tallied two assists in his 200th professional game on 3/29 in a 5-0 win at Tahoe... Recorded his 100th career assist as a Steelhead on 3/19 in a 7-0 win vs.
Allen... Missed 12 straight games with an injury from 1/3-2/1... Prior to his injury his 17 goals were tied for third in the ECHL while his seven on the power-play were
tied for the league lead... His 34 points were tied for fourth... Tallied his 100th career ECHL assist on 2/22 in a 5-4 overtime win vs. Wichita... Recorded his first career
hat-trick while recording his sixth career overtime winner on 12/20 in a 6-5 win vs Rapid City... Scored his 50th career ECHL goal with his fifth overtime winner as a
Steelhead on 12/4 in a 3-2 win at Trois-Rivières... Recorded a career high four assists, his fourth four-point game of his career, on 11/8 in a 6-3 win at Savannah...
Scored the first goal of the season which was a power-play score and added a short-handed tally in the same game on 10/18 in a 7-2 win vs. Utah… 2023-24:
Finished fourth on the club in points (60) and third in assists (43)…  Scored a goal in his 100th professional game on 11/24 in a 4-1 win at Rapid City, his 75th game in
the ECHL… Named ECHL Plus Performer of the Month for November leading the league at (+14) posting an even or better rating in nine of 12 games including a +4
rating twice… Scored the overtime winner on 12/8 at Kansas City finishing with two goals and two assists in a 5-4 victory… Signed a PTO with the Texas Stars (AHL)
on 1/26 and played two games before being released on 1/28… Scored his second overtime winner of the season on 1/31 in a 3-2 victory vs. Allen while also tallying
two assists… Recorded an assist for his 100th professional point on 2/2 in a 4-2 win vs. Allen… Recorded his 100th career ECHL point on 2/10 scoring a power-play
goal in a 6-5 overtime loss vs. Utah in his 98th career ECHL game… Extended his career long 10 game point-streak (4G, 11A) with an assist on 2/16 in a 5-4 win at
Rapid City in his 100th career ECHL game… Signed a PTO with the Henderson Silver Knights (AHL) on 2/22… Played four games with the Silver Knights before being
released on 3/6… Scored a goal in his 100th game as a Steelhead in a 2-0 win vs. Utah on 4/13 in the last game of the season

#20: Nick Portz (F) 5-11, 180 lbs. / 2000-05-15 - Birthtown: St. Cloud, MN

Last Goal: Feb 25, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 0/1 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 43 8 9 17 1 16

Regular Season Career - 43 8 9 17 1 16

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 09/16/25.
Prior to professional career, spent two seasons at St. Cloud State, notching nine points in 50 games.
Also played two collegiate seasons at the University of North Dakota, registering 16 points in 66 games.

#21: Mason Nevers (F) 5-11, 180 lbs. / 2001-04-03 - Birthtown: Edina, MN

Last Goal: Mar 4, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 38 6 11 17 2 4

Regular Season Career - 44 8 12 20 4 6

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 07/31/25.
Scored a goal in his pro debut for Idaho on April 4 against the Allen Americans, and finished the season with three points (2G,1A) in six games.
Prior to his pro career, spent five seasons at the University of Minnesota, notching 66 points (27G, 39A) in 171 games, and served as team captain in his final
season.



#25: Liam Malmquist (F) 5-10, 170 lbs. / 2000-10-08 - Birthtown: Edina, MN

Last Goal: Mar 7, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Feb 10, 2026 vs UTA
Career Shootouts: 1/3 (33.3%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 58 19 18 37 -10 2

Regular Season Career - 58 19 18 37 -10 2

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 09/12/2025.
Played in five AHL games with the Manitoba Moose in 2024-25, registering two goals.
Played four seaons of collegiate hockey, splitting time with the University of Wisconsin and the University of St. Thomas, and notching a total of 88 points (35G,
53A) in 162 games.

#26: Jade Miller (F) 5-10, 190 lbs. / 1995-07-01 - Birthtown: Minto, ND

Last Goal: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Feb 10, 2026 vs UTA
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 58 15 13 28 11 54

Regular Season Career - 332 57 68 125 15 292

Biography
2024-25: Recorded a Gordie Howe Hat-Trick on 2/25 in a 5-4 overtime win vs. Wichita... Played in his 150th game as a Steelhead on 2/14 in a 3-2 win at Utah...
Recorded his 50th point as a Steelhead with his 25th career goal on 12/21 in a 4-3 win vs. Rapid City… 2023-24: Scored Steelheads first goal of the season on 10/20
in a 5-2 loss vs. Allen… Scored a goal and an assist in his third game of the season on 11/25 in a 6-3 win at Rapid City… Missed 21 straight games injured and scored
a goal in his first game back to the lineup on 1/26 in a 4-2 win at Tulsa… Played in 175th career ECHL game on 1/31 in a 3-2 overtime win vs. Allen… Recorded his
75th career ECHL point with an assist on 2/16 in a 5-4 win at Rapid City… Recorded his first fighting major of the season on 2/23 in a 4-3 overtime win at Tulsa…
Recorded his second multi-point game of the season with a goal and an assist on 2/24 in a 10-4 loss at Tulsa… Played in his 100th game as a Steelhead on 3/30 in a
4-1 loss at Utah… Scored a goal in his 200th career ECHL game on 4/5 in a 7-5 win vs. Rapid City

#27: Angus MacDonell (F) 5-10, 185 lbs. / 2005-05-11 - Birthtown: Toronto, ON

Last Goal: Jan 31, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Feb 10, 2026 vs UTA
Career Shootouts: 0/1 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 43 8 14 22 10 22

Regular Season Career - 43 8 14 22 10 22

Biography
Junior: Spent five seasons in the OHL, registering 178 points (98G, 80A) in 227 games with the Sarnia Sting and the Mississauga/Brampton Steelheads.

Drafted in the sixth round (189th overall) in 2023 by the Dallas Stars
Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Dallas on March 11, 2025.

#29: Jordan Steinmetz (F) 5-8, 173 lbs. / 1999-01-10 - Birthtown: Chippewa Falls, WI

Last Goal: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Feb 13, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 48 4 7 11 3 25

Regular Season Career - 48 4 7 11 3 25

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 09/09/2025.
First pro season in North America. Spent last season in the CEHL, notching 42 points (25G, 17A) for the Snackpoint Eaters Limburg en route to a league
championship.
Played his final collegiate season at Minnesota State University after four years at St. Lawrence University. Tallied a total of 46 points (18G, 28A) in his
collegiate career.

#30: Beni Halasz (G) 5-11, 181 lbs. / 2001-08-13 - Birthtown: Budapest, Hungary

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 2 0 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Career - 2 0 0 0 0 0

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Played 18 games for UMass-Lowell, posting a record of 5-8-3 and owning team-leading numbers in goals-against average (2.57) and save percentage
(.909)… 2022-24: Played two seasons at Northern Michigan University, accumulating 63 games played with a record of 28-27-6 along with and a 2.42 goals-against
average and a .910 save percentage, leading the team in wins, goals-against average, and save percentage in each season.



#32: Robbie Holmes (F) 6-2, 202 lbs. / 1999-07-22 - Birthtown: Sarepta, AB, Canada

Last Goal: Feb 21, 2026 vs TAH
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 46 9 11 20 -2 62

Regular Season Career - 47 9 11 20 -3 64

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 09/02/2025.
Previously played four collegiate seasons at Mount Royal University, totalling 78 points (41G, 37A) in 88 games.
Played in his lone ECHL contest on 12/18/2020 for Kansas City against Indy.

#33: Jake Barczewski (G) 6-1, 180 lbs. / 1999-01-07 - Birthtown: O'Fallon, MO

bar-CHESS-ski
Last Goal: 
Last Assist: Feb 10, 2026 vs UTA
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season BLM 1 0 0 0 0 0
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 19 0 3 3 0 0

Regular Season Career - 60 0 3 3 0 7

Biography

Signed by Bloomington 8/21/25
Earned 16-15-3 record with Utah in 2024-25; Maintained .902 save percentage and 3.49 goals against average across 40 appearances
Made AHL debut 4/20/24 with Colorado. Saved 26/32 in sole appearance versus Ontario (7-3 L)
Recorded a 20-14-3 record at University of Michigan in 2023-24 with two shutouts, a .907 save percentage and a 2.84 GAA.
2022-23 All-Tournament Team, Championship (Canisius), Tournament MVP & Third All-Conference Team
2021-22 First-Team All-Star
2020-21 AHA First-Team All-Star, AHA Goaltender of the Year
Four-year starter at Canisius College from 2019-2023. Played in 100 games with a 44-42-8 record,  .917 save percentage and 2.60 goals-against average. 

#35: Arno Tiefensee (G) 6-4, 212 lbs. / 2002-05-01 - Birthtown: Weißwasser, Germany

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 10 0 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Career - 10 0 0 0 0 0

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Logged 29 games for Adler Mannheim of the DEL, earning a record of 19-10-3 with a 2.27 goals against average and a .912 save percentage… He led
Adler Mannheim in wins, save percentage, and goals-against average in the regular season, and ranked in the top five for those categories across the entire DEL…
2023-24: Played 32 games for Adler Mannheim, with a record of 19-13-0 with a 2.43 goals-against average and a .907 save percentage, once again leading the
team in all three categories… 2022-23: Appeared in 23 games as a backup for Adler Mannheim, but still led the team with three shuouts in the regular season…
2020-23: Appeared in 32 games over three seasons with Heilbronner Falken of the DEL2, collecting 12 wins and two shutouts while posting a save percentage of
.900 or better in each season.

#44: Jake Boltmann (D) 6-1, 200 lbs. / 2001-10-19 - Birthtown: Edina, MN

Last Goal: Oct 29, 2025 vs TAH
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 52 1 15 16 6 36

Regular Season Career - 52 1 15 16 6 36

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 08/26/2025.
Played five seasons of collegiate hockey with Notre Dame & Northeastern, registering 32 points (4-28-32).
Named an assistant captain at Northeastern as a graduate student, and served as an assistant captain at Notre Dame in 2023-24.
Previously spent four seasons in the USHL, playing two seasons each with the Central Illinois Flying Aces and the Lincoln Stars and totalling 10 points (2-8-10).

#55: Chris Dodero (F) 5-9, 179 lbs. / 1996-06-08 - Birthtown: Bloomingdale, IL

Last Goal: Feb 13, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Feb 13, 2026 vs WIC
Career Shootouts: 1/2 (50.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 44 5 20 25 9 41

Regular Season Career - 98 14 36 50 5 67

Biography
Traded to the Idaho Steelheads from the Cincinnati Cyclones on 09/15/2025 in exchange for Jake Johnson.
His brother, Charlie, is also a member of the Idaho Steelheads.
Split time in 2024-25 with Tahoe and Cincinnati.
Prior to the ECHL, played four seasons in Europe for clubs in Austria, Switzerland, and Germany.
One point shy of 80 for his professional career (Europe & North America combined).



#77: Aidan Hreschuk (D) 5-11, 178 lbs. / 2003-02-19 - Birthtown: Long Beach, CA

Last Goal: Dec 3, 2025 vs TR
Last Assist: Mar 4, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 47 1 16 17 4 16

Regular Season Career - 47 1 16 17 4 16

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Played 33 games for Boston College in his senior season, collecting nine points (2G, 7A) and leading the team with 52 blocked shots… played alongside
four first-round picks at Boston College: James Hagens (7th overall BOS 2025), Ryan Leonard (8th overall WSH 2023), Gabe Perreault (23rd overall NYR 2023), and
Dean Letourneau 25th overall BOS 2024)… 2023-24: Played a career-high 41 games in the regular season, and led the team in blocks with 88, 31 more than the
player with the second most… played alongside two more first-round picks: Will Smith (4th overall SJ 2023) and Cutter Gauthier (5th overall PHI 2022)… was one of
seven players on the team with a plus/minus rating of over 20… 2021-23: Logged 72 games in his first two years at Boston College, posting 14 points (2G, 12A) and
ranking in the top-five on the team in blocks in each season.

#81: Charlie Dodero (D) 6-2, 209 lbs. / 1992-10-01 - Birthtown: Bloomingdale, IL, United States

Last Goal: Jan 24, 2026 vs ALN
Last Assist: Mar 6, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 2/6 (33.3%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 46 5 22 27 5 63

Regular Season Career - 302 28 89 117 -3 519

Biography
CAREER NOTES:

2024-25: Played 36 games with the Guildford Flames of the EIHL, registering 27 points (7G, 20A)… 2023-24: Logged 25 games for Ljubljana Olimpija HK of the
ICEHL, notching 20 points (7G, 13A) in that time… 2022-23: Spent the season with Rouen In Ligue Magnus, posting 19 points (4G, 15A)… He appeared in all 16
playoff games, picking up three assists en route to a league championship… 2019-22: Spent three seasons in the ICEHL with Graz EC (’19-’21) and Vienna (’22),
playing in 111 games and picking up 36 points (11G, 25A)… 2016-19: Played 135 games for the Steelheads over the course of three seasons, registering 50 points
(14G, 36A)… 2013-15: Played in his first stint with the Steelheads, appearing in 77 games and grabbing 31 points (7G, 24A).

#89: Grant Silianoff (F) 5-11, 180 lbs. / 2001-01-04 - Birthtown: Edina, MN

Last Goal: Feb 4, 2026 vs GVL
Last Assist: Mar 4, 2026 vs NOR
Career Shootouts: 0/1 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season IDH 32 5 3 8 7 6

Regular Season Career - 32 5 3 8 7 6

Biography
Signed to an ECHL contract by the Idaho Steelheads on 08/26/2025.
Played five collegiate seasons at Notre Dame, registering 54 points (21G, 33A) in 159 career games.
Previously spent three seasons in the USHL with the Cedar Rapids RoughRiders, tallying 75 points (33G, 42A) in 100 career games. 



Allen Americans Roster Bios
#2: Quinn Warmuth (D) 6-4, 219 lbs. / 1999-09-22 - Birthtown: Olmsted Twp., OH

Last Goal: Feb 28, 2026 vs KC
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 50 6 9 15 -1 8

Regular Season Career - 105 13 19 32 -23 26

Biography
Signed with the Americans this season on an ECHL contract

Scored his first professional goal on November 21st 2024

Led Americans defenseman with seven (7) goals  in 24-25

Had three (3) multi point games during his rookie season

#3: Avery Smith (RW) 6-4, 230 lbs. / 1999-02-21 - Birthtown: Trophy Club, TX

Last Goal: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 6 1 0 1 0 7

Regular Season Career - 6 1 0 1 0 7

#6: Braidan Simmons-Fischer (D) 6-7, 225 lbs. / 2002-01-26 - Birthtown: White Lake, MI

Last Goal: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 13, 2026 vs IDH
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 39 1 9 10 2 92

Regular Season Career - 39 1 9 10 2 92

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with the Americans in July 2025.

Attended Belleville Senators training camp in October 2025

Son of former Detroit Red Wings defenseman Jiri Fischer

ACHA Champion in 24-25

#7: Colton Hargrove (C) 6-2, 205 lbs. / 1996-06-25 - Birthtown: Dallas, TX

Last Goal: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 1/4 (25.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 55 18 27 45 13 45

Regular Season Career - 187 75 107 182 23 209

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with Allen this season after playing last year with Florida (ECHL)

He was a former draft pick of the Bostin Bruins in the 2012 NHL Entry Draft

He has 259 games in the American Hockey League (Providence, Texas)

ECHL Player of the Month (January 2022-2023)

#8: Ty Prefontaine (D) 6-3, 215 lbs. / 1999-01-13 - Birthtown: Saskatoon, SK

Last Goal: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs KC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 31 7 9 16 15 18

Regular Season Career - 31 7 9 16 15 18

#9: Danny Katic (LW) 6-4, 222 lbs. / 2000-08-04 - Birthtown: South Porcupine, ON

CAD-ick
Last Goal: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 1/4 (25.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 47 26 19 45 8 87

Regular Season Career - 198 81 75 156 11 364

Biography
He was assigned to Allen by Ottawa (NHL)  from Belleville (AHL)l on October 6th  

In 2023-24 he skated in 60 games for the Norfolk Admirals and led the team with 24 goals.

He has appeared in 14 AHL games in 24-25 all with the Chicago Wolves 



#14: Kevin Gursoy (RW) 5-11, 185 lbs. / 1999-08-04 - Birthtown: LaSalle, ON

gurr-soy
Last Goal: Jan 11, 2026 vs WIC
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season TUL 9 0 5 5 -7 0
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 30 1 8 9 0 28

Regular Season Career - 39 1 13 14 -7 28

Biography
2024-25 w/ Toronto Metropolitan U.:

Regular Season: 28GP, 8G, 20A, 28Pts, 20PIMS
Playoffs: 6GP, 2G, 1A, 3Pts, 4PIMS

Skated three seasons at TMU: 83GP, 31G, 50A, 81Pts. 68PIMS
Skated one season at Ryerson U. 7GP, 1G, 2A, 3Pts, 2PIMS
Played three QMJHL seasons (Saint John, Charlottetown & Halifax): 187GP, 51G, 63A, 114Pts, 86PIMS, -36
Signed with Toledo on 8/18/2025

#18: Harrison Blaisdell (LW) 5-11, 181 lbs. / 2001-03-18 - Birthtown: Regina, SK, Canada

Last Goal: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs KC
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 57 20 21 41 6 26

Regular Season Career - 107 24 27 51 0 46

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with the Americans this season.

He was acquired from Fort Wayne last year and appeared in 50 game for Allen.

He is a former draft pick of the Winnipeg Jets in the 2019 NHL Entry Draft.

His father Mike played in the NHL with the Detroit Red Wings and New York Rangers.

His dad played for the Tulsa Oilers in the 1983-1984 season and was a teammate of Steve Martinson.

He was the RBC Cup Champion in 2017-2018 and won a Gold Meda lat the WJAC-19 that same year.

#19: Chase Maxwell (LW) 6-1, 179 lbs. / 2001-01-12 - Birthtown: West Hartford, CT, United States

Last Goal: Jan 4, 2026 vs TAH
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 39 2 3 5 2 2

Regular Season Career - 39 2 3 5 2 2

Biography
Signed as a free agent with Allen in Octobert from SUNY Brockport.

Scored his first pro goal on December 20th in Tulsa.

He is the son of Springfield Thunderbirds GM Kevin Maxwell. 

#21: Jackson Decker (D) 5-11, 175 lbs. / 1999-03-19 - Birthtown: Algonquin, IL

Last Goal: Dec 11, 2025 vs RC
Last Assist: Feb 15, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 42 1 5 6 -4 20

Regular Season Career - 42 1 5 6 -4 20

Biography
Signed an ECHL Rookie contract this year

NCAA (AHA) Champion 2022-2023

Finsihed fourth on his team (Canisius) in scoring and led all Canisius defenseman with 17 points in 23-24

#22: Anthony Costantini (D) 6-1, 185 lbs. / 2002-08-04 - Birthtown: Hamilton, ON

cost-an-tee-nee
Last Goal: Oct 31, 2025 vs RC
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 48 1 6 7 -7 10

Regular Season Career - 166 4 42 46 4 32

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with the Americans this year

Twin brother of Americans Goalie Marco Costantini

Played in eight (8) AHL games with San Diego in 2023-2024

Scored his first professional goal against Rapid City (ECHL) on January 5th 2024



#25: Trevor LeDonne (D) 6-1, 205 lbs. / 2000-02-27 - Birthtown: Stoney Creek, ON

treh-vuhr luh-duhn
Last Goal: Dec 20, 2025 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season WHL 2 0 0 0 -1 0
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 22 2 3 5 1 16

Regular Season Career - 39 3 6 9 2 24

Biography
- Acquired in a trade from Allen in 2025
- Played 4 NCAA seasons at St. Thomas & Robert Morris from 2021-25 (100 GP, 4 G, 10 A, 14 PTS, 101 PIM)
- Played for Robert Morris in the school's first season back as an NCAA Division I program in 2023-24
- Led BCHL defensemen with 6 goals in 2020-21 (shortened season due to COVID-19) with Nanaimo
- Scored his first professional goal with Allen on 4/11/25 vs. Tulsa

#26: Spencer Asuchak (C) 6-6, 230 lbs. / 1991-11-22 - Birthtown: Kamloops, BC

Azz-a-CHUCK
Last Goal: Feb 6, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Jan 30, 2026 vs RC
Career Shootouts: 2/7 (28.6%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 43 11 16 27 -7 34

Regular Season Career - 548 163 229 392 -107 604

Biography
Signed his 12th contract with the Allen Americans in July 2025

This is his 13th ECHL Season

Won three (3) League Championships with the Allen Americans (CHL 2013-2014) (ECHL 2014-2015 & 2015-2016)

Has 64 AHL games played over five (5) seasons

Played in two (2) NHL preseason games with the St Louis Blues

 

#28: Troy Murray (D) 6-2, 207 lbs. / 1997-09-05 - Birthtown: Toronto, ON

Last Goal: Dec 5, 2025 vs UTA
Last Assist: Jan 19, 2026 vs 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 21 1 0 1 -3 32

Regular Season Career - 30 1 0 1 -2 82

Biography
Signed an ECHL Rookie contract with the Americans this season.

Played in two games this season with American Hockey League Springfield.

Played for Steve Martinson last season with the Athens Rock Lobsters in 24-25

Played in nine (9) ECHL games last season with the South Carolina Stingrays

#29: Brayden Watts (RW) 6-0, 182 lbs. / 1999-02-21 - Birthtown: Bakersfield, CA, United States

Last Goal: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/6 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 56 19 38 57 -2 8

Regular Season Career - 350 98 209 307 -103 161

Biography
Brayden Watts signed an ECHL contract with the Americans this season

He signed with Allen last year after four seasons with the Wichita Thunder

He was the Americans Captain in 24-25

He has four (4) AHL games all with Bakersfield in the 21-22 season

He was named an ECHL All Star in 2022-2023

He led Allen in points last season with 53  

#31: Jackson Parsons (G) 6-2, 200 lbs. / 2004-11-23 - Birthtown: Ottawa,, ON

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 17 0 0 0 0 2

Regular Season Career - 17 0 0 0 0 2

Biography
Assigned to the Americans by their AHL Affiliate Belleville Senators

Professional debut Saturday, October 18th against the Wichita Thunder

Played four seasons in the Ontario Hockey League with the Kitchener Rangers

In 52 games last year with Kitchener he had a record of 37-12-3

CHL Goalie of the Year in 2024-2025



#32: Brett Mirwald (G) 6-1, 185 lbs. / 2003-09-13 - Birthtown: Saskatoon, SASK

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Career - 0 0 0 0 0 0

#33: Marco Costantini (G) 6-2, 185 lbs. / 2002-08-04 - Birthtown: Hamilton, ON, Canada

Last Goal: 
Last Assist: 
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 29 0 0 0 0 0

Regular Season Career - 56 0 0 0 0 2

Biography
He won an OHL Championship in 2021-2022

He had the best save percentage in the OHL in 2021-2022 (.917)  

He led the OHL with six (6) shutouts during the 2021-2022 season

He led the Americans with 13 wins (13-6-2) during the 2023-2024 season

Signed with the Americans as a free agent in  August 2025 

#43: Matt Register (D) 6-2, 225 lbs. / 1989-09-02 - Birthtown: Calgary, AB

Last Goal: Oct 25, 2025 vs KC
Last Assist: Oct 24, 2025 vs KC
Career Shootouts: 2/10 (20.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 4 2 1 3 -1 2

Regular Season Career - 687 118 432 550 186 468

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with Allen this season.

He finished second on the team in scoring last season in Idaho with 57 points.

He led the Steelheads in plus/minus in24-25 with a +24

ECHL Defenseman of the Year in 16-17 and 17-18

Kelly Cup Champion in 15-16, 16-17, and 17-18 (Allen and Colorado)

43  AHL games over four seasons (Chicago, Hartford, Iowa) 

#67: Hank Crone (LW) 5-9, 170 lbs. / 1998-02-19 - Birthtown: Dallas, TX, United States

Last Goal: Feb 7, 2026 vs NOR
Last Assist: Feb 28, 2026 vs KC
Career Shootouts: 4/8 (50.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 55 12 35 47 -10 24

Regular Season Career - 219 97 174 271 10 153

Biography
Was acquired in a trade from Greenville on October 15th

Former ECHL MVP in 2022-2023 (105 points)

One of only two Allen players to reach the 100 point mark in a season (Chad Costello 3 times) 

ECHL All Rookie Team and ECHL Rookie of the Year in 2022-2023

He has played in five (5) AHL games over two seasons (Chicago, Ontario)

He led the ECHL in Power Play points in 22-23 with 39

In 2017-2018 he helped lead Boston University to an NCAA Hockey East Championship 

 

#77: Lukas Sillinger (LW) 5-11, 170 lbs. / 2000-09-14 - Birthtown: Regina, SK

SILL-in-jur
Last Goal: 
Last Assist: Mar 13, 2026 vs IDH
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season FLA 7 0 1 1 -3 0
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 6 0 4 4 0 2

Regular Season Career - 13 0 5 5 -3 2

Biography
Signed by FLA on 1/16
Bemidji/ASU alum
Father Mike played 1,049 NHL games with DET, ANA, VAN, PHI, TBL, FLA, OTT, CBJ, PHX, STL, NSH, and NYI
Brother Cole plays for CBJ; brother Owen plays for AHL Cleveland Monsters (on NHL deal)



#86: Andre Anania (D) 6'1, 190 lbs. / 2003-03-02 - Birthtown: Richmond Hill, ON

Last Goal: Mar 13, 2026 vs IDH
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 0/0 (0.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 53 5 25 30 11 52

Regular Season Career - 104 9 32 41 -1 92

Biography
Attended Belleville Senators Training Camp this season

Signed a ECHL contract with the Americans this season

He was an OJHL First Team All-Prospect

Scored his first professional goal last season with Savannah on February 16th against Atlanta

First AHL call up to Iowa AHL in February 2026

 

 

#91: Michael Gildon (C) 6-2, 196 lbs. / 2001-06-21 - Birthtown: Plano, TX, United States

Last Goal: Mar 7, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 3/3 (100.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 57 15 19 34 10 36

Regular Season Career - 97 21 24 45 4 54

Biography
Signed an ECHL contract with the Americans this season.

Acquired last season in a trade with Fort Wayne

Scored his first goal with Allen on March 29th, 2025 in Utah.

Played his college hockey at Ohio State University

U17 WHC Gold Medal 2017-2018

#92: Colby McAuley (LW) 6-0, 185 lbs. / 1996-05-28 - Birthtown: Sherwood Park, AB, Canada

Last Goal: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Last Assist: Mar 8, 2026 vs TUL
Career Shootouts: 1/5 (20.0%)

 Team GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2025-26 Regular Season ALN 47 18 14 32 1 49

Regular Season Career - 326 108 141 249 -18 540
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